
LIUKI 
2-Needle, Lockstitcher with Needle Feed, 
Automatic Thread Trimmer and Reverse Feed 

~~=*ti*atiZ~~B*~~~~~ 
LH-1152-4 
LH-1152-5 
LH-1152-6 

' 

PARTS LIST 

29005303 
No.0547-02 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
~~-·y IJ A.~ (J)Jt"jj 

1. The pan numbeB of parts shown in the logure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.I shown bv the Index. 
U11t : ;'f-~tl.t: BIIoft.O>.!'I.&l:L U11t: -.. .:, n-c:l·~No(RI'INo)l : ;a~,z.T~-f:.--T ~ ~~t: J: >c. -tcn.?a&n· nn· 'l l T 

2. Explanation of codes 
·~ .ft C1) lit ll}j 
1 I Codes on the "Note" column 

· .i:a~· 11111cn~ 

(D 1> •••• •• • • • means this part is changed from the previous pans list . 
Jlll!ElO> ,,_.;,- 1J ~ ~ 1: 1~ L -c: ~!El l!r l! ~ n r: Bll.r.. ~ @. ·~ L l T 

@ #01 ..... .. refer to the "Note" explanation at bonom of page. 
oo1 ....;.-::.-Ten ·.u~· cn a~tnJl~~~!lLcT~l· 

21 Codes on the "E. C. (Engineering changel" column 
•J~rJ!.l!'l'l. lftllcnl~.ft 

(D A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983.li' 101'! J: rJ iE11JD ~ tl. t: , 

@ D.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
19B3.l!' 10.1'1 J: rJ j!jiJ~~ ~ n. r: 

When prev1ous parts (Obsoleted part( and new parts (Added partsl are notmterchangeable With eAch other: 
Bll.r.. en :!i !el!i~ n' t,i l•l!r !1!: 0> 11111' 
In th1s case, ewn obsoleted part (D .I can be ordered w1th the obsoleted pan number, so select the parts wllh changed dates and place vour orders . 
=cnt1S"l1j!jii~~(D)~tl.t:.H.&c t, .: ,i :){l: ~ l"tn·.:,. ~JI!.li'/'lt : J: rJ. l•TtlfJ• cn811J'a~lHIRL1: .: . i:>!:t~l · 

Example ( ffiJ} 

Ref. 
No. 

1.1 

Note 
.u~ 

() 

6 

() 

,, 

Part No. 
" • a a 

81401 ·100.000 
81401-100.000-A 
81105-200.000 

Description E.C. 
~!l!.l!'l'l " a a 

Needle bar 
r.----~ 
I D. 10/83, "I) ;T--

Needle bar LA..:1Jl.L8~ ,, IJ *-
Frame cover io')oiiiiJI a11o5.3oo.ooo I 

I I 
4 

Frame cover 7L--.L..1Jn-I 81105-~oo.ooo I ~.:)!!@~ rf4'2 

~ In case when prev1ous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 
ftll.r.. en :!i lel!tl n' .;, ~ II S' 0> lit I! 

Amt. 
Req. .g Ill. 

In th1s case the new part number IS replaced on the " .r.,.:g, (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order bv the new part number . 
.: en II% 11. IB !l6J'a cn~c:){ .H. .g lM 1: -f tl.t: n· h ~ ¥Ji L l' .?a& t.>'IC.A. L c .;, 'l l T 0> -c:. ¥Ji L l • a"a & -c: .: 1: :){ r ~ l' 

@ C.10/83 

[[i1o5-5oo.oool 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 
.iELl•.H.& 

Please order bv the correct part number . 
.iE L l• .r., & -c: = .:E:>!: T ~ l• 

@ M. 10/83 . .. .. The amount requtred IS changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req". column. 

~ 
Wrong No. 
\'lt l 'l J'a # 

19B3.l!' 10.1'1 J: rJ Ill. n'~l! 1: t~· .., t: = cn!IS'Ill.lMt: IHJi L l' n• n· ;r; L -c: 4J 'l l T 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
• ft • • lMcn I~ .ft 

(D 2 . . . . . . . . . . Indicates amount required IS 2. 
ft •. 21lll~fth L l T 

@ 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length m meters. (unit is meted 
:ll ~ . 2 -" - ~ II.- ~ ft h L l T (.qi 1:it 11 -" - ~ II.- l: T l 

@ Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
~ (/)1'-'/ I}~ ~ fJ• '? j!jll~~ ~ tl. f: BIIJ'a l T 

@ (1 I ... ... .... Indicates sub parts which construct the assemblv part. 
Assemblv part is shown as "asm ." and 7 ~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column . 
H!BIIa"a ~-lilt L cl• ~ 7-BIIa'i. ~ ft h L l T HIBIIJ'a 11 .H. .:b lM 1: ~ :>!: l: "a»rn . ~c;;z: l: :/ i. c f!l ;r; L l: 4J 'l l T 

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 

(ex. B1109-Q12-AOOI and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. OOID-01, given at the bottom right of the coverl or the MACHINE SERIAL 
NUMBER, because there are some parts wh1ch have been changed. 

::.(]).~.:.- '/ 'J .:A ~ 1: Bcti ~ n-r L, ~ lmffl gB~ ~ .:-,i )C 0)~~ 11, $t:fc(J) :l:-i5- U§IJ ~ 11. s 11o9-o 12-Aoo) -r : ;i.)CT ~ L, •• 

.g..n 1t -r, .:· ~tO),~,_'/ 1J .A ~ (J)1f!!#~ (~Utt:ti'T, f§IJ ~ (;t, NoOO 10-01) 3U;t, t~~iil#-i5- ~ .: i.!*3Ift It tll;t ~ L' -r 

T o :X:., Ql(.5t0) t: d>$cf~~(J)-flBn ' ?ltJ!I: t•· ~ il);.g.n • ~ t) iT 0) T .:·J' Jl\T ~ L' , 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C 0 N T E N T S 
13 ;:;:, 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ................. . 
IiJi $ . 7'~ ~ ~ '* 

2. MAIN SHAFT. NEEDLE FEED & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
J::ft!J • *~ "J · it~IMH* 

3. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . ...... . . .. ... . ......... . ... 5 
~ · rfm~f~ 

4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
.iii I') ~ fM ~ ~~ 

5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ...... .. ................ 9 
tfll~t$ · tr-14>o~~~~ 

6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ... . . .•.•. ... . ...... . . . .. 11 
tf-tJ]I')~Ifl~~ 

7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....... . ....•........ 13 
Elli!IJ~.iii"J~In~~ 

8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................................... 15 
r; 110::-~li!l~l~ 

9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. .. .. .. .... ........ .. ...... . .... .. .. . .... 17 
t~nt~f~ 

10. THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS .... . ..... . .......... . ...... 19 
*~-T~l* 

11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS BY STITCH SPECIFICATION .... . ...•.. . ... . .. . ... . .. 20 
M {± ~ ~IJ Jlj. ffl $ ~ 
(1) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "A" .. . .. . ..•. . ..... 20 

Mf±f,Yt "A" .Wffl$~ 
(2) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "G" .. . ... . .. . ...... 20 

Mf±:f;ft "G" .Wffl$~ 
(3) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "C" ..... . ... . ...... 21 

Mf±f,Yt "C" .Wffl$~ 

12. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ..... . ................... . 22 
itt ilil • H~ J:: l:f ~ ifi mH~ 

13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .......... . •............... 23 
"' Jv 1- tJ ''-' - • *' ~ ~ ~ ll!l ~ ~~ 

14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ..... 24 
"' Jv 1- tJ ''-' - • * ~ ~ ~ ifi !~If* c ~ ~~~ a: :>coo ~ ) 

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..... . .......... . .•. . ..... . ............ . . 25 

* :ll. ~ m oo '* 
16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

-E - '/ - -j' - 1) - ~ ~~ 

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1152-4 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 27 
LH-1152-4-Wffl$~ 

18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1152-5. -6 ................................ 27 
LH-115 2-5. -6-Wffl$~ 

19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS •.. . • . •.. •..... . ... . . . . . ..... . ... 29 
~~.If· -:/$~-~* 
(1) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "S". "A" • "G" ....... . ... . .. ... . 29 

*iff±~ "S " . "A" . "G" ffl 
{2) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "C" .................. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 30 

Mf±~ "C" ffl 
(3) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS COMMON TO ALL STITCH 

SPECIFICATIONS ....... • ........•..........•..•• . ....•. • ...... 31 
~Mft~~~~~¥-:/$~-~* 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32 
*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACH I NE FRAME & iiJl $ . 5'~ ~ rMl f~ MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

1 2 3 4 

~l 
9 10 

~ ,,,~ 0 

~Jj12 
~54 

0 

~ 
55 

0 

~ 
17 

0 

0 

:~~-4-----~ 
I 1----49 
I I 

I 50 1 I • ,. 

L--- - --><fl(}--51 

- 1-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

SS 7IIO!HO-SP 
101 00907 

#09 106-02902 
101 -01004 

#01 SS-6111140-SP 
noi D2II2-555-BOO 
#02 SS-7110910-SP 
#02 B3538-112-000 
#03 100-39451 
#03 SS-7110710-SP 

101 -02002 
TA-1250504-RO 

#10 Blll4 -051 -000 
#10 NS-6620310-SP 

TA-0750704 -RO 
TA-0750404 -RO 
TA-2100904-RO 
101 -00808 
101 -00758 

#09 101-60851 
SS-7111120-SP 
TA-1250406-RO 
101 -01509 
SS-5090610-SP 

#07 101 -01400 
SS-2090710-SP 
101 -01103 
SS-2080810-SP 
Bll23-552-000-A 

no9 81123-552-AOO 
SS-7110510-SP 

#04 101-01301 
SS-5090610-SP 
B3138-512-000 
SS-7090520-SP 

#07 101 -01202 
Bll32-512-000 
TA-1050604-RO 
TA-0750404 -RO 
B1111 -563-000 
SS-7110510-SP 

#05 101-45001 
SS-2110920-TP 

#05 101-30300 
#05 101-45506 

101-00410 
101-00550 

#06 101-02259 
#06 BII31-528-000 
#06 101 -02200 
#06 SS-5090610-SP 
nos I06-0I607 
#08 SS-7621040-SP 
#08 SS-6111140-SP 
#08 WT-0530002-KS 

SCREW 
SIDE PLATE 
SIDE PLATE 
GASKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
CORD HOLDER. LARGE 
SCREW 
CORD HOLDER 
GROUND WIRE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 
NUT 3/16-32 
RUBBER PLUG 
PLUG D=7. 5 L=3. 5 
RUBBER PLUG 
GASKET 
FACE PLATE ASM. 
FACE PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
RUBBER PLUG 
THREAD GUIDE, D 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
THREAD GUIDE. C 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=7. 5 
THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD 
THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
THREAD GUIDE. B 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4. 5 
THREAD GUIDE. A 
NUT 
RUBBER PLUG 
PLUG D=7. 5 L=3. 5 
BED SLIDE SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BED SLIDE. LEFT 3/32" TO 7/16" 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
THROAT PLATE 3/16" 
BED SLIDE. RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16" 
BED SCREW STUD 
BED SLIDE ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE ASM. F 
FELT 
THREAD GUIDE F 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=9.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
TOOTHED LOCK WASHER 

Note (f:tge) #01 ..... Except LH-1152-4-l(JA.JE).4-2 
#02 ..... For LH-1152-4-1(JA.JE).4-2 
#03 ... .. For LH-1152-4 
#04 . . . .. Replace this part for stitch specifica11on 

"G" . "C" (See page 20. 21) 
#05 . . . .. Exchanging gauge part(See page 29. 31 ) 

#06 ..... Accessory part 
#07 .. ... Replace !his part for stitch specifical ion 

"C" (See page 212,r 
#OS .... . For LH-1152-6 
#09 . . . .. For URBAN WHITE specif ication parts. 
#10 . . ~r LH-1152-4. -5 

-2-

t / I { 

7~t 7 *1 11/64-40 L=8.5 
7FH 
7W 
<FH 1! , -l-/ 

t7*1 11/64-40 L=ll 
J-F f/Hf A 
7J~t7* 1 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
HlbH 
f?/Ft"J ~: 

<~t7*1 11/64-40 L=7 
JIIJt~~m rHt,1 
fit/ 
{ f7/t{t:­
D7bH7f 3/16-32 
fJti 
fit/ D=7. 5 L=3. 5 
fli!i 
I/WI,.j-1 
IIU ~: 
1/U H 
7J~tm 11/64-40 L=10. 5 
fit/ D=l2. 5 L=4 
HriH D 
f7A*1 9/64-40 L-6 
Hr i t{ c 
7~f7*1 9/64-40 L=7 
rmw 
7~t7*1 1/8-44 L=7. 5 
rlfiM-
rlf"Jblt-
7J~t7*:i 11/64-40 L=5 
{f71H B 
f7A* :i 9/64-40 L=6 
{ ff l}J(* 7/t{ h-t"ll(* 
7&t7*:i 9/64-40 L=4. 5 
HriH A 
rlf/ {f71t{ flt,f 
fit/ D=10.5 L=5.5 
fit/ D=7. 5 L=3. 5 
;lt\1}19 I(* 
11~tm 11/64-40 L=5 
;lt\')H tfl} 3/32 7/16 
7J~lfW 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
{ft~n~{f (P=4) 3/16 
Ar('Hf :.f 3/32;7/16 
r(,f:_,f,? 
{ f.j-l};lt\1}{9 ~ : 

H71H F ~: 
HriH HHl 
HriH F 
f7A*:i 9/64-40 L=6 
HrltW 
7J~t7*1 3/16-32 L=9. 5 
71~th:i 11/64 L= 11 
ll'J-1-!fli* 

LH-1152-4-1 (JA. JE) . 4-2';1:~ ( 
LH-1152-4-1(JA.JE).4-2~ 
LH-1152-4 ~ 

A~IT. 

7 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
3 
I 
I 
2 

3 
3 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
4 
I 
I 

2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
4 
I 
I 

(I) 

(I) 

tiif±#fHi "G". ·c· O)tgal:::,t5<:~-t -Mil£ 
(20-21~- ~.:'#~{ff~ ~ 1) 

3<':~·'l- ~$£ (29, 31~- ~~.:.-#Jm 
T~~~) 

ft~Pi£ 
tiifH:f"C" O)Jial::,i3<':~-t 7.>$£ 
C21~- ~~ .:'#lmT~ ~ ') 

LH-1152-6 ~ 
7 -; < ::..nt- '71' H±#f!$£ 
LH-1152-4 . -5~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT. NEEDLE FEED & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 
J: •m 0 it :iti ltJ 0 it ~ 1M! f*-

r----------------, 
I 
I 
I 

26 I 

"2\ 
25 I ' 

22 

7 • -_I_-, 

30 v 
31 c---- -~----

27 28 

1----32 

35 

L.-----------..1 

-3-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE I'ART NO. DESCRIPTION 

I 
2 
J 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
·13 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
50 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
60 
70 
71 
72 

101 02853 
8 I 904 -552-0AO 
CQ 3500000 f'O 
SS 8151150 SP 

#01 81905-541 -800 
101 -02705 
101 -04701 
81903 -552-000 
81414 -226-000 
101 -02655 
SS -9661120-CP 
SS-8681050-SP 
81212-552-AOO 
R0 -0442401 -00 
SS -7681650-TI' 
81213-552-0AO-A 
R0-029180 1-00 
SS-8660610-TI' 
81202 -552-800-A 
101 -02507 
101 -03000 
CS -147121A Sll 
SS-866061 0-TJ' 
81214 -019-000 
101 -03109 
SS-6661110-SI' 
101 -03257 

#05 101 -61057 
SD- 1200001 00 
R0 -4372002-00 
SS-81 51550-SI' 
101 -03406 
IOI -21705 
SS -8150510-TP 
B2907 -415 -OAO 
SS-6121220-TP 
101 -04503 
101 -04859 
SS-7090910- SP 

#02 101 -47858 
SS -8080660 -TP 

~03 ltDP -50081400 
#04 IIC -2005009-00 

101 -21069 
SS-8110510-SP 
101 -21309 
SS-7090010-SP 
101 -21556 
SS-6121610-TP 
82913-412-NOO 
101 -21408 
82915-4 I 5-000 
\IP -0250516- SD 
SS-6060410-TP 
SS -6090660-TP 

#01 81412-352-AOO 
82906-415-000 
101-21606 
SS-611 0520-TP 
101 -22109 
CQ-2000000-00 
101-22000 
101 -21804 
SS-8151150-SJ' 
101 -21952 
SS-6121610-TP 
1\P -0621016-SD 
\S-6150430-SI' 
SD -0000701 -TP 
101 -22257 
SS-6121610-TP 
~S-6680320- SP 

TIIREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
CRANK SIIAFT STUD ASM. 
011. FELT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=IO. 5 
NEHDLE BEARING. 8 
NEEDI.E BAR CRANK 
NEEDLE DAR CRANK HOD 
END SCREW LEFT 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK 
COUNTERWE I GilT ASM. 
SCREW 1/HO L=IO. 5 
SCREW 0/32-28 L=IO 
COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATr: 
RUBBER R lNG 
SCREW 0/32-28 L=16 
OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASI.I. 
RUBBER R lNG 
SCREW 1/HO L=6 
MAIN SIIAFT BUSJII NG. FRONT 
MAIN SIIAFT 
MAIN SIIAFT BUSHING. INTERMEDIATE 
THRUST COLI.AR ASI.I. 0=14. 72 W= l~ 

SCREW 1/HO L=6 
SPROCKET RING 
SPROCKET WHEEL 
SCREW 1/HO L=ll 
llANO WHEEL ASM. 
llANO II'IIEEL ASM. 
DEAHl NG D=20x47 
RUDDER RING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
TIMING BELT 
8USJIING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•4. 7 
DRIVING CRANK AS~l 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll. 5 
NEEDLE DAR 
NEEDLE DAR CONNECT! ON ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8. 5 
NEEDLE CLAMP AS~ 3/ 16" 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5. 5 
NEEDLE DPX5 # 14 
'NEEDLE 134 NM90 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME POSIT I ON I NG BLOCK 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8. 5 
SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASI.l 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5. 5 
BEARING 
BUSJIING 
FELT 
WASJIER 2. 5x6x0. 5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3. 5 
SCREW 9/6HO L=6 
NEEDLE BAR Ll NK PIN. A 
DRIVING LINK 
NEEDLE DAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT 
SCREW I 1/64-40 L=4. 5 
CONNECT! NG ROD 
OIL WICK 
CONNECTING PIN 
DUSIIING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=IO. 5 
DRIVING ARM AS~l 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5. 5 
WASJIER 6. 2xl3xl 
NUT 15/64-28 
JtiNGE SCREW 0=9 11=7 
DRIVING ARM ASI.I. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5. 5 
NUT 9/32-28 

Not e Ci.112) ~01. .... Selective part 
#02 ..... Exchanging gauge part(See page 29. 31) 
#03 .. ... Excep I J E 
#04 . ... . For JE 
#05 . . ... For URDAN II'IIITE specification parts. 

-4-

t ~ I I 

·J~H~r~ n 
r/t/ H/' ~' " 
l1~ 

IJI.'i 15/ 64 -28 L= 10.5 
f~f~ :.- r~~rr1 ~,· 
Jill;!:- ,., ~ , 

1111*- ''~'" ' r t9'JI.:/ 
h':i7 
'Jli7Ht•J ' : 
o,HMI 1/HO L=IO. 5 
1/H 9/32-28 L=l9 
'1117HI·•1 *iH 
o·J~,· 

7~tW/ 9/32-28 L=l6 
,~, l 1l3 -h-t'lt'~ ' : 
o ·1~r 
In:! 1/HO L~ 6 
~ ?1, 1119 ~ 

~m 

1?'JHbltif 
~7M1t 0=14. 72 W 12 1: 
lli-'J 1/HO L~6 
~1ohl 111,. 
~1ot ,f 

t7f1 1/HO L=ll 
llt:'lf? ' : 
llt:,,f7 ' : 
:f.-~7•1 ; ,· 0=20x47 
O•J;f 
In:/ 15/ 64 -28 L= 15 
tl: ~,·~H 

JII(HIJ')' 71/ 9/f 
liP 15/64-28 L=4. 7 
mm 3- H f ' : 
t ;J-:1 3/16-28 L=l l. 5 
llllf-
/11(f.-H n 
7~t ;j.J 9/ 64-40 L=B. 5 
llllfl 3/1 6 , ; 
llf. 'J J/8-44 L=5. 5 
1111 DPX5 #14 
Ill( (34 90 
11111'-3-f-H ' : 
In:/ 11/64-40 L=5 
3-f-Wh 
7~tii-:l 9/64-40 L=8. 5 
JD7~HH ': 
t'ii'i 3/16-28 L= 15. 5 
3-H' ~7'1~,· 
ll'lf-3-F- :i, 71/tfr 
JD71HH 'll/H 
t'i!flii 2. 5x6. OxO. 5 
t 7j.1 3/32-56 L=3. 5 
t1~1 9/64-40 L=6 
ll'lf- 'liH'I A 
11tH"l 3-F-'11' 
lllH•m 
t7~1 11/64-40 L=4. 5 
1111H11D7f 
J't~ 

11'1H'l~/t71? 

II'IH•m 1'tD/9if 
liP 15/64-28 L=IO. 5 
II~H•m ~f?: 

ti~J 3/16-28 L=l5. 5 
t'i'fli* 6. 2xl3xl 
D1bHTI 15/64-28 
f'Ji'J D=9 H=7 
II'IH•J~f ,; 
t'if1 3/16-28 L=l5. 5 
D7bH7 I 9/32-28 

i!UR$~ 

A~rr. 

I 
I 

W. I) 
3 
2 

(I ) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

( I ) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
2 

(4) 

3 
2 
4 
I 
I 

(I ) 
(]) 

(2) 

I 
I 
2 
I 

(I ) 

I 
I 

( I ) 

I 
(2) 

2 
I 

( I ) 

I 
2 
I 

(I ) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0. 3 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(I ) 

I 
I 
I 
I 

(J ) 

I 

:<:!~W-:/$~ (29, 31/'{-:/~.::·~.~H~l') 
JEt:tr.t. < 
JEffl 
i'- 1 <:.nl,'71 H±.jjf!$.\'1, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
~ • Tfdl~f¥ 

42 

-5-

I 

®-46 

l-47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t i I ~ AMT. 
···················································································································································································· 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
4I 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

101 -08512 
#01 81802-512-0AO-A 

SS-8152030-SP 
B18I6-5I2-0AO 
SS-86608IO-TP 

#02 101-12050 
SS-8660530-TP 
B1840-512-0AO 
SS-8150510-TP 

#01 Bl803-515-0AO 
101-08611 
SS-8151150-SP 
101 -08751 
SB-1200002-00 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-6110610-TP 

#03 IOI-10054 
101-10062 
101-10252 
101-10203 
101-10401 
101-10500 
101 -10609 
IOHI508 
101 -11300 
SS-6090810-SP 
WP-0371016-SD 
101-11805 
10I -09908 
101-12407 
SS-6153040-SP 
Bl820-051 -000 
CQ-2020000-00 
81821 -051 -000 
Bl822-051-000 
NS-6110420-SP 
CQ-2020000-00 
Bl823-051-000 

#02 101-1120I 
#02 SB-3095301-0C 

10I -09205 
101-08801 
SS-9111820-SP 
Bl860-512-000 
SS-7060610-SP 
WP-0850002-SP 
SM-7082550-SP 
SS-8151550-SP 
Bl818-051-DOO 
BI815-563-000 
101-08900 

#04 101-95154 
CS-1470710-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BUSHING ASM. . FRONT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM. , A 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=4. 5 
FEED DRIVING CAM ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=4. 7 
BUSHING ASM.. INTERMEDIATE 
PLUNGER BUSHING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=lO. 5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
BEARING 20x42 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
HOOK ASM. 
HOOK ASM. 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
BOBBIN CASE 
BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING 
TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCREW 
TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW 
SPRING 
BOBBIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7. 5 
WASHER 3. 7x8xl 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK. UPPER 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK.LOWER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK 
OIL WICK 
CRANK SCREW STUD 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK 
NUT 11/64-40 
OIL WICK 
BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN 
THRUST WASHER. F 
NEEDLE BEARING 9. 525x9. 52 
BUSHING 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE. LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=5. 5 
SCREW 8.5xl8x1.6 
SCREW M8 L=25 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 
THRUST WASHER. D 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING. LOWER 
HOOK SHAFT SADLE. RIGHT 
LATCH HOOK ASM. 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l4. 72 W=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=3. 5 

Note (i1!2) #01 . .. Exchanging gauge part(See page 29.31 ) 
#02 ... Selective part 
#03 . . . Except JA and stitch specificat ion"C" 
#04 ... For JA and stitch specificatlon"C" 

-6-

';?}' 

1?~' ?lHJ~ ' ; 
~~~1 15/64-28 L=20 
'l?'i' *~M-W? ' ; 
U~~ 1/4-40 L=8 
b?'J' ~~M'Ji.7 ~ : 
~~~:; 1/4-40 L=4. 5 
:JH'H 1JbJ. ,; 
~~~:J 15/64-28 L=4. 7 
'1? 1' t? l?l~ ~ ; 
'J?'i~ 11/ 'iH?I~ 
~~~1 I5/64 -28 L=l0.5 
'J?:i~X1X~?1 , ; 
1\71] If 20x42 
~H'i 1/4-40 L=6 
t7~'J 11/64-40 L=6 
~ ~Hb7 ' : 
~H 1J'Hii7 '; 
f.f/1-X , ; 
f.f/1-X 
1?Hf3- 1Jl~ 

11~ ~f3- ';/(~ ~n:; 

'J?~~f3-·' f3-t7~'i 
HA;-11!* 
;f.f; 

t7~'i 9/64-40 L=7.5 
t7fi'f~ 3. 7x8x1 
tbli11it~ 

b7 'i~f~ ~~ ?1 
b?'JH'HI 1? 
t7~~ 15/64-28 L=30 
tbfi? 1it1 1)/, 
1';) 

thfi? 1 /t~ ,=,;,~ ) 

tbfi? 1itHf 
07h,t7~ Il/64-40 
1';/ 

tbli? 1it1?i ~' 
h1 'i ,??l?. X7X~~? 1. 4 
:mi\71Jif 9. 525x9. 52 
h1'i,??l?l~ 

~ H 1Jb7:J~f1tf1J 

D7b,fiH 11/64-40 L= 18 
b7'i~f17? 
11~tH:J 3/32-56 L=5. 5 
t7'ffi~ 8. 5xl8x1. 6 
7JH1P M8 L=25 
~~*'i 15/64-28 L=l5 
* ;;'"''~? x;xw D 
h7 :J' '! ?HI~ 
1 H1Jb7 ~H~ i.f 
~ ~H 7'Jfli7 ~ : 

X1X~?1 D=l4. 72 W=7 
~~~') 11/64-40 1=3. 5 

1 
I 
I 
2 

(4) 
2 

(6) 
1 

( 1) 

1 
1 
2 
I 

(l ) 

(2 ) 
1 
2 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

0. 1 
2 
2 
2 

0. I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
6 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(2 ) 

3<':~7'·- ~aB~(29. 31 "'-~~ .::·t5~~"F2: ~ 1) 
:i!HR$~ 
JA'&rJ, *it{±~"C" li~ < 
JA'&rJ, *it{±~"C" ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25 

/ ')r_24 

-7-

29 

~'1 

I 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
0 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

SS-6110710-TP 
101 -07001 
101 -06!104 
SD-0000702-TP 

#05 101 ·07159 
SS 6121610-TP 
01513· 280-000 

#01 101 -07506 
CS- I02121A-SII 
SS-866061 0-TP 
101 -08009 

#01 SS-8660810-TP 
#0 I SS-8661 040-TP 
#01 BI624 -380-000 
#06 BI624· 380-00A 

R0-0742401 -00 
81634-470-000 
BII48-555-000 
Bli47-555-000 

#02 BI623-470-0AO 
#06 81623-470-0AA 

SS-6121050-SP 
Bl649-161· 000 
NS-6110420-SP 
101 -07209 
D3016-481 -COO 
SS-7110910-SP 

#05 101 -06300 
81610 ·484 -000 
SS-6661110-SP 
SS-2110930-SP 
81637-432-000 

#03 BI636-581 -BOO 
SD-0900701-TP 
BI610-512-000 
SS-6580752-TP 

#04 101 -67708 
101-07753 
WP-0621016-SD 
SS-9151440-CP 
RE-0500711 -KP 
BI604-0I2-000-A 
SS-8620610-TP 
101 -06003 
NS-6080210-SP 
SS-6081810-SP 
BI603-512-000 
SS-7111310-TP 
101-06102 
SS-8681130-SP 
CS-147121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
CQ-2520000-00 
SS-711 0910-SP 
101-06805 
Bl652-470-000 
101-06557 
SS-6121610-TP 
SD-0900701-TP 
NS-668041 0-SP 
101-06201 
CQ-3030000-00 
101-06458 
NS-6680410-SP 
101-06656 
SS-7110510-SP 
8 1633-4 70-000 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=6. 5 
ROD PIN 
FEED REGULA TOR CONNECTING ROD 
IIINGE SCREW D=O 11=7 
FEED REGULATOR ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5. 5 
TENSION SPRING 
REVERSE FEED SIIAFT 
TURUST COLLAR ASM. D= 10. 2 W= 12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
OIL SEAL 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=IO 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
RUBBER RING 
STITCII LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 
SPRING 
PIN 
STl TCII D I AL ASM. 
STITCII DIAL ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9. 5 
TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW 
NUT 11/64-40 
TENSION SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET 
TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECT! NG ROD 
FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 7 
THRUST COLLAR 
NEEDLE DEARING B 
Ill NGE SCREW D=9 H=7 
FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 
SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 
FEED DOG 3/16" 
FEED BAR ASM. 
WASHER 
SCRSW 15/64-28 L=14 
SNAP RING 5 
FEED BAR SIIAFT 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 
NUT 1/8-44 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 18 
FEED ROCKER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2. 8 
BUSHING 
SCREW 9/32-28 L= 11 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D= 14. 72 W= 12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 
PLATE 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK 
FEED ROCKER SIIAFT CRANK ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5. 5 
Ill NGE SCREW D=9 H=7 
NUT 9/32-28 
BUSHING 
OIL WICK 
FEED ROCK CONNECT! NG ROD ASM. 
NUT 9/32-28 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
STOPPER PLATE 

Note (i.Hcl #01. . . .. OnlY for the machine wi thou! automatic 
reverse feed mechanism 

#02 ... . . Replace this part for stitch 
specification "G" (See page 20.211 

#03 . ... . Selective part 
#04 . . ... Exchanging gauge part (See page 29.31 
#05 .. . .. Replace this part for stitch 

specification "C" (See page 211 
#06 . .. .. For URBAN WHITE specification parts. 

-8-

t ~ J { 

t7P 11/64-40 L=6. 5 
H 1Jh-t7o,F t'i 
H 1Jh-t'lo , r 
f:41 11~9 11•7 
H 1J ft · t'IH ? : 
tH1 3/16-28 L= 15. 5 
HVf tf'lll~ 
ft?t?I)~I(-:J? 

mf~,. D=IO. 2 W=l2 ?: 
fJP 1/4-40 L=6 
ftW 1)~11-:I? Nil-HI· 
fnl 1/HO L=8 
fJP 1/4-40 L=IO 
t?')~l(-

t?1)~1(-

0 1)/f 

t?'lh?t'IP 
t?1Jfi-t1 t'~l(~ 

t? 1Jh?t'lt'; 
Jt'JH ?: 
Jt1JH ?: 
tH-:1 3/16-28 L=9. 5 
biii)J(i. h-t7i:l 
07b?h f 11/64-40 
t,Jt')IIM1 
?H-fJ-1 t¥1 
71vtH7 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
~{'.{t? 11 o, F 
X{'.{ t?1JH 
tH:I 1/4-40 L=l1 
7Wii:l 11/64-40 L=8. 75 5 
t? 1JbA ~'i~f?1 

:-Fir '\7 11~?' B 
f;*') D=O H=7 
:13-f H'l b?i1 
o,bmf.JH 1/8-40 L=6. 3 
Ht'lt? 1l11 (2) 3/16 
t?'Jf{ ? : 
tm'* 
o,b?f.JH 15/64-28 L= 14 
u litfJ? 5 
mfm 
fm a/16-32 L=6 
~{ ... H?'m 
D1b?h f 1/8-44 
tm 1/8-44 L=18 
t?'Jf{ ?f ? : 
7~t 'iP 11/64-40 L= 12. 8 
X{'.{t?IJJ? 1lJtllt 

fJ ~J 9/32-28 L= II 
~'i~f?t D=14. 72 W=l2 ?: 
fW 114-40 L-6 
11~ 

7~thY 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
t?'lh-t7H79 
t?'lh-t7H b?'i1 
~Nt?'J?f ?: 
tH:I 3/16-28 L=l5. 5 
{41 D=9 H=7 
07b?h f 9/32-28 
A{'.{t?IJJ? ?10J9J~ 

1'1~ 

A{'.{t?IJ ~/11b/ ? : 
o,Mhf 9/32-28 
t?l)h-t'lt{ ? ; 
7~t'ii1 11/64-40 L=5 
H 1lh-t1H ?H9 

1311Ji2!i! IJ~!flO)f,i:~ 'ltlftl:::.{iffl \.-* T 0 

fill±fJ"G" O)ijJ€;- I:I;t:;c:JlT .Qft!l~ 
<2o-21~- ::;~ .:"#!!lrfa ~,> 

:iHtR&!I~ 

AMT. 

2 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(I ) 

I 
I 
I 

(2) 

I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
3 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 

(() 

(I ) 

I 
I 
2 
I 
2 
2 

141 
0. 4 

4 
2 
2 
I 

( I ) 

I 
I 
I 

0. 3 
I 
I 
I 

~ll.Y-:/&11~ <29, 31~-::;~ .:-#!!lrF ~ ~, > 
fill±t!ft"C" 0)~€;-l:l;t~lft't .Q$~ 

<21~-:.; .::#~!rF ~ ~ '> 
7-J{/:t-'71' H±t!ftft!l~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 
ftiJ ;t ~ · * ~ .:, N'J IMH~ 

22 

{'r----19 
,...-----20 

23 

~24 

-9-

37~ 
36~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

Dl517 -415-BOO 
83431 -581 -000 
101 -05609 
101 -25003 
83416-552-000 
RE-0500000-KO 
101-25102 
SD-0720331-SP 
81515-415-000 
SD-0630301-SP 
81522-180-000 
81531 -415-000 
B3135-415-000 
WP -0330500-MB 
SS-7080520-SP 
101 -23305 
SD-0640231-SP 
D3157-415-BAH 
RE-0500000-KO 
RE-0600000-KO 
WP-0740516-SP 
D3156-415-BOO 
RE-0500000-KO 
SD-0640482-SP 
101-23206 
NS-6060310-SP 
WP -0371016-SD 
101-23701 
101-23057 
D3164-555-BOO 
SS-7110710-SP 
D3163-555-BOO-A 
SS-7111410-SP 
101-25201 
SD-0600322-SD 
B3538-112-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
Bl520-552-000-A 
SS-7120910-SP 
R0-0371801-00 
WP-0740516-SP 
101-05569 
NS-6620310-SP 
A4078-550-00A 
Bl509-227-000 
B1511-555-000 

#02 110-71701 
B1510-227-000 
B1505-227-000 -A 
81501-581-000 
101-97150 
SS-7111410-SP 
B1502-541-000 

#01 101-52759 
SS-7090910-TP 

LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN 
LIFTING LEVER GASKET 
LIFTING LEVER LINK. LEFT 
LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 
SNAP RING 5 
LIFTING LEVER LINK. RIGHT 
HINGE SCREW D=7. 24 H=3.3 
LIFTING LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 
SPRING 
SUSPENSION 
TENSION RELEASE LINK. 8 
WASHER 3. 3x6x0.5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4. 9 
TENSION RELEASE LINK. A 
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.3 
TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM. 
SNAP RING 5 
SNAP RING 6 
WASHER 7.4xll.8x0.5 
TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
SNAP RING 5 
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4. 8 
TENSION RELEASE ROD 
NUT 3/32-56 
WASHER 3. 7x8xl 
PRESSER SPRING 
TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. 
OUTER PRESSER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 
CONNECTING ROD. VERTICAL 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3. 2 
CORD HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
HAND LIFTER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
RUBBER RING 
WASHER 7.4xl1.8x0. 5 
HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 
NUT 3/16-32 
CLIP BAND 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
NUT 1/2-28 
NUT 1/2-28 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING. LOWER 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16" 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 

Note C7±2c) #01 ..... Exchanging gauge part(See page 29.31) 
#02 . .... For URBAN WHITE specification parts. 

-10-

t '; J { 

H7fH IJ/'1' 
lhf/ 
tf7fH 1Ii' 
tlf7fnJ.'-
t!f7f 3Jf,- 1"'4'i 
EfiH/'7 5 
tlf7f11Wlr 
fl*'i D=7.24 H=3.3 
tHfH 
fi*1 D=6. 35 H=3 
Xhll- /(* 

tHfH IIWT 
Hll~J 1Ji' B 
t71J'fi.t. Jti971~ M3 
71~tH'i l/8-44L=4. 9 
Hli~JI)';' A 
fi*'i D=6. 35 H=2.3 
Hli~J IJiHr ': 
EfiHJ? 5 
Efit~J'7 6 
t71ffi* 7. 4xll.8x0.5 
Hli~JH 1)/' 

EfiHJ'7 5 
fl*'i D=6.35 H=4.8 
{ ~lJt.Jo, F 
D1Mh ~ 3/32-56 
t7lffi.t. 3. 7x8x1 
Hli~JH'JI(* 

{~li~J?{t- ': 
7~9-tlfl 

71~t'i*'i 11/64-40 L=7 
7v.f11Jl. ~I)'J'rf{ 

71H7P 11/64-40 L= 14 
t lf1fVi'r'lf.-
?A1 D=6 H=3. 2 
tlf1htf 
7•t7* 'i 11/64-40 L=7 
tlf1.1f vJI-
"~•t'i*'i 3/16-28 L=9 
01Jif 
t7lfff* 7.4xll.8x0.5 
tlf17f'i' ': 
D1bH1~ 3/16-32 
~HilliF 

t'f1 f3-t'M 
tlf1h-t'M t ~ 

tlf!h-l!'/*1 h f 
tlf'! 7/t{f.-
tlf! h-l!'/1(* 
tlf1f.-
tlf1f.-H ': 
71~tH'i 11/64-40 L=14 4 
tlf!;fi- 'It 191~ 
tlf1 (2.0) 3/16 ': 
7RH'i 9/64-40 L=9 

AMT. 

1 
I 
1 
I 
2 
2 
1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
2 
I 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 

~~"l-:/~~ C29, 31"'-::;~.::~mrf~~' ) 
7- r\' ::.nf'; '71 H±~llfl£ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. THREAD TRIMME *- -IJJ ~ ~ rf1. IM1 ~ MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

3 

I 
---~ 

~41 
62 

-11-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

SS-2080810-SP 
102-11118 
101 -16051 
102-11001 
SS-5090610-SP 
102-11407 
SS-8080610-SP 
SS-9080410-SP 
SS-6091022-TP 
102-11506 
102-11209 
SS-5090610-SP 
SS-6121212-TP 
101 -18107 
101-16804 
SS-7151610-SP 
B3418-l80-000 
101-17208 
SD-0600271-SP 
101-16655 
SS-8111010-TP 
101-18206 
SS-6111010-SP 
CS-1470710-SH 
SS-8110410-TP 
101-17307 
SS-8660810-TP 
CS-070081B-SH 
SS-8110510-SP 
101-16903 
BI853-512-00C-A 
101-16754 
SS-6151220-SP 
D2430-555-BOO 
NM-6050001-SP 
101-16259 
SS-6121610-TP 
101-16507 
101-16408 
NS-6110420-SP 
SD-0650305-SP 
SS-6111140-SP 
101-16358 
SS-6121610-TP 

#01 101-17851 
#02 101-44350 

101-17802 
101-18305 
RE-0250000-KO 
D2107-555-BOO 
101-17901 
101-17703 

#01 101-17604 
#02 101-44301 

SS-7110910-SP 
WS-0451040-KP 
WP-0480856-SP 
SM-4040601-SB 
RE-0700000-KO 
101-18008 
B2037-372-000 
SS-6151040-SP 

SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 
MOVING KNIFE 
MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. 
MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO 
TIIREAD PRESSER 
COUNTER KNIFE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 
STOPPER. A 
SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l6 
SPRING 
TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2. 7 
LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
STOPPER. B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l4. 72 W=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SPRING 
WASHER C 
CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 
SNAP RING 
NUT M5 
DRIVING ARM ASM.. LEFT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
JOINT ROD 
CONNECTING LINK 
NUT 11/64 -40 
HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
DRIVING ARM ASM., RIGHT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
SOL ENOl D ASM. 
SOL ENOl D ASM. 
PRESS PLATE 
PRESS PLATE DRIVING SCREW 
SNAP RING 2.5 
WIPER LINK SHAFT. A 
SHAFT 
SOLENOID INSTRALLING BASE 
SOLENOID 
SOLENOID 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 4.3x8.4x0.8 
SCREW M4 L=6 
SNAP RING 7 
FRAME 
NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=IO 

Note C73:8c) #Ol .. .. . For LH-1152-4 
#02 . .. .. For LH-1152-5.6 

-12-

t I J 4 

7~f7*~ 1/8-44 L=7.5 
F-JX 
F-Jm ,; 
F-JXf~l 

~;x*:i 9/64-40 L=6 
4 ~H1 f ~?I!'Jbtr 
~J*:i 1/8-44 L=5.5 
o,fl,f~~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 
o,fi'Ytnl~ 9/64-40 L=IO 
4~Hl 
Jf{JX 
~;x*:i 9/64-40 L=6 
o,f1,7tf~~ 3/16-28 L=12 
~~-f-:tXh/1- A 
t/1.~~-H'i' 
7~t7*1 15/64-28 L=l6 
f f-(111- 11* 
f1?b1U 
fl*'i D=6 H=2. 7 
:irH WM4 A'; 
~W1 11/64-40 L=9. 5 
1~-F-1 XbJI- B 
t7*~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 
X1X~?1 D=l4. 72 W=7 
~~*~ 11/64-40 L=3.5 
4 HIJt/J. 
~1*1 1/4-40 L=8 
x;x~?t D=7 W=8 ,; 
~~*~ 11/64-40 L=5 
1~-H'i' 11* 
111~mn c 
t/J.'h- F-:t '; 
t7*~ 15/64-28 L=l2 
f/J.0-7 'i' CIJ ,,. 
D7f1H, ~ M5x0. 8 I :.t .:1. 

3-Hf tfrJ ,; 
t7*1 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
~~4/~07 f 
v:tt'J'J:t' 
D7b't'~ 11/64-40 
f:t*~ D=6.5 H=3 
t7*~ 11/64-40 L=ll 
3-Hf ;,f H 
t7*'i 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
1~-Ht:.-U ,; 
:~~-H tm 
~~-H~' tm 
t:tmF-P 
E fiW? 2. 5 
w1- rJ;m A 
t:t4m 
4 H1J7H' • ~')'111"4 
4H 1l7H'~ 
4H1J7H'~ 
7~t7*~ 11/64-40 L=8.5 
J!*lftn 4. 5x8. 5xl 
tf5f* 4. 3x8.4x0. 8 
t~J*'i M4x0. 7 L=6 
E 5HJ? 7 
t:.-HmH 
t7JII)JI* 
t7*'i 15/64-28 L=IO 

LH-1152-4Jfl 
LH-1152-5. -6Jfl 

MIT. 

4 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 
1 
I 
2 
I 
1 
I 
I 

(1) 
I 
2 
I 

(2) 
I 
2 
2 

(4) 
1 
I 
1 

(I) 

(1) 
2 
1 

(1) 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
I 
1 

(!) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

(!) 
(1) 
(!) 
(!) 

(4) 

(4) 
(4) 

(4) 

(2) 
(!) 
(I) 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 1. AUTO¥AJJ~ U~~~ 
~~~~~ 7 

6 

I 8 

/ 
r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I ---L---

ti 
~@ 
~@ 
~@ 

.... 
~ ', 

.... ~ 

'1 

21 
2019 

22 

-13-

26 27 

31 

0 @~ 
@ 
o@~ 

fllf& 32! 
) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

55 56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO D E S C R I P T I 0 N t / J { AMT. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

DI627-555-800-A REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE ft~H'J SW Wltf{ 1 
#10 Dl627-555- BOA REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE ft~H'J SW ~1}'/tf{ 1 

WP-0320501 -SC WASHER 3. 2x7x0. 5 t71ftn 3. 2x7x0. 5 2 
SM-4033001 -SC SCREW M3 L=30 t-<J*9 M3XO. 5 L=30 2 
D 1628-555-000 SHAFT M 1H1t- ~I} 'M~ 1 
DI635-555- BOO SWITCH LEVER SPRING ft~HII ;H,fltll-11* 1 
SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=I4 ·mn9 11/64-40 L=14 I 
D9299-555-BOO MICROSWITCH SET PLATE 7{~D A{,f ~J{? 1 
RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 EffW'J 5 1 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7't7*9 11/64-40 L=7 2 
D2611-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER t-1' ~Jbn" 1 

#01 D6036-555-CAA 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. Jt,W ,f3- 2m-F 1 
#02 D6036-555-BAO 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. 21/ ~t1?{t-J-F ~ ~ 1 
#03 D6036-555-CAO 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. JI,W,f3- 2m-F ~~ 1 
#04 86036-505-0AO 2-CORE CORD ASM. lt,W,f3- 2m-F ~~ 1 

D9205-555-800 MICROSWITCH COVER 7HDM7f bll- (1) 
#07 D9204-555-800 MICROSWITCH l5A 7HD M,f 15A (1) 
#06 D9204-555-COO MICROSWITCH O.lA 7HD A{,f O. lA (1) 
#01 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 21/ ~t1?{tJ-f (1.9) 
#02 HW-5Fl8S12-28 TWO-CORE CORD h1?HJ-F 0. 18xl9x2 ( 1. 5) 
#03 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 21/ h1?HJ-f (I. 5) 
#04 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 21/ h1WJ-F (I. 5) 

101-19857 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM. ftWIJM,HII- ~~ 1 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7't'H9 11/64-40 L=7 4 
WP-0501016~.:::.:SD:.__-;,W;::.AS::::H~ER:-.,.5:-.::x7.10::-,. 5::;:x:.:..l ________ __:.t7~-lf"""'ff*,_5:;.:;x;.:.;l0:.:... :::..:;5x:.:..l _______ ....:.4_ 
101-19303 SOLENOID COVER 7f*, ~ bll- 1 

#10 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER 7~·h~ M- 1 
#08 101-19006 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID. AC31V ftW1J7H'~ 31V 1 
#05 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID. AC24V ftHmfh ~ 24V 1 
#09 101-44400 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID .ft~HII 7f*, ~ 1 

101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 7~·*, H11'/t?'{ 1 
WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5x10. 5x1 t7fff* 5xl0. 5xl 4 
SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 5 D7b~fiH 11/64-40 L=9. 5 4 
D2464-555-BOO LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 7H'~ 1}/H'/ 1 
RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 Eff?~J'J 4 2 
SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 71HH9 15/64-28 L=l2 2 
1\U-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER ll*lfff* 2 
WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2xl3xl t71fff* 6. 2xl3xl 2 
SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 7~tH9 15/64-28 L=l2 2 
101-19402 LINK MHII 7?7?1}/~ 1 
NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 D1b~h ~ 15/64-28 1 
101-19501 LINK INSTALLING BASE MH'J 7?7?1}/~ ~1}'/H{ 1 
SD-072llll-SP HINGE SCREW D=7. 24 H= 11. 1 f/*9 D=7. 24 H= 11. 1 1 
101-19600 REVERSE FEED ROD ftW1Jo, F 1 
SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D=7. 24 H=3. 3 f/*9 D=7. 24 H=3. 3 2 
101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION .ftWI}Itll- 1IM7 2 
D2515-232-DOO TORSION SPRING HbJ. bill}{? bx1JI* 1 
SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 7~t7*9 3/16-32 L=6. 5 1 
B2733-76l-OOO KNIFE STOP LEVER FINGER lA ~Jitlt- lt'bt 1 
101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM ASM. .ft~H'J lt/t7~f ~: 1 
SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 71HWi 3/16-28 L-14 (1) 
101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT .ftWI}ItiH~ 1 
101-19907 CUSHION ftWI}Itll- 1J.'J 1 
B 1114-280-000 BELT COVER SPRING SUSPENSION -<M bll- ''*bt 1 
101-07605 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER .ftW1}1tll- 1 

#10 101-61206 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER .ftW1M- 1 

Note (tE!e) #Ol ... . . For LH-1152-4-IB(JA) 
#02 .. ... For LH-1152-4-lB(JE) 
#03 .. ... For LH-1152-4-2B 
#04 . .... For LH-1152-6-0B.5-2B 
#05 ...•. For LH-1152-4-1B.4-3B 
#06 ... • . For LH-1152-4-4B.6-WB.5-4B 
#07 ...• . For LH-ll52-4-3B 
#08 ..... For LH-1152-4-2B.4-4B 
#09 . . . . . For LH-1152-6-0B.6-WB.5 
#lO ..... For URBAN WHITE specification parts. 

-14-

LH-1152-4-lB(JA)~ 

LH-1152-4-lB(JE)~ 

LH- 1152-4 -2B~ 

LH-ll52-6-0B.5-2B~ 
Lll-1152-4-lB. 4-3B~ 
LH-ll52-4-4B.6-WB.5-4B~ 

LH-1152-4-3B~ 

LH-ll52-4-2B.4-4B~ 

LH-ll52-6-0B.6-WB.5~ 
7 _," :..-- ;t; '7 -1 H±~Uila?, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. WI PER ME CHAN '7 1' ,-::-~ f(l M~ COMPONENTS 
1~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L- ---

6 

.~· 

-15-

, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

#01 102-09682 
#02 102-09674 
#03 102-09781 
#04 102-09773 

SS-7110340-SP 

WIPER COMPONENTS 
WIPER COMPONENTS 
WIPER COMPONENTS 
WIPER COMPONENTS 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=3. 2 

7 #09 
8 #01. #02 
9 #03. #04 

102-09401 
106-15102 
HW-5F18S12-48 
HW-5F18S12-48 
02120-555-COO 

SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE COVER 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE COVER 
4-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
4-CORE CABTYRE CORD 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

NYLON CLAMP 
WASHER 4. 8x8.4x0.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 

WP-0480856-SP 
SS-7110510-SP 
102-09609 
102-09302 

#09 106-15003 

WIPER SOLENOID ASM. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SWITCH 
WASHER 3. 3x6x0.5 
SCREW M3x0.5 L=6 

SS-7110710-SP 
D2119-555-COO 
WP-0330500-MB 
SM-4030601-SB 
WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4x7.4x1 
NM-6040003-SC 
102-09054 
SS-7111120-SP 
SD-0600271-SP 
102-08866 
102-08551 
SS-9111010-SP 
RE-0320000-KO 
102-08700 
SS-3090520-SP 
WP-0371016-SD 

#05 102-09203 
E9862-201-000 

#06 102-09500 
#07 102-09807 
#08 102-09906 

NUT M4 
WIPER DRIVING ARM ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10. 5 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2. 7 
WIPER LINK ASM. 2 
WI PER BASE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SNAP RING 3.2 
WIPER LINK SHAFT 
SCREW 9/54-40 L=4.5 
WASHER 3. 7x8x1 
WIPER 3/32"-3/8" 
TUBE 
WIPER 7/16"-5/8" 
WIPER 3/4"-7/8" 
WIPER 1" -1-1/4" 

Note (ttl2) #01 ..... For LH-1152-4-3 
#02 ..... For LH-1152-4-3B 
#03 ..... For LH-1152-4-4 
#04 ..... For LH-1152-4-4B.5-4B.6-WB 
#05 ..... For 3/32"~3/8" 
#06 ..... For 7/16"~5/8" 
#07 ..... For 3/4"~7/8" 
#08 ..... For 1"~1-1/4" 

#09 ..... For URBAN WHITE specification parts. 

-16-

t 'J J { 

'14 11-'J-f ~ ~ 

'1{ 11-'}-f ~ ~ 

'1{11-'J-f ~~ 

'1{ 11-'}-f ~ ~ 

?~t7;1 11/64-40 L=3.2 
'14 11-?~·h ~ M­
'1{11-?n,~ M­
tt194tJ-F 0. 18x19x4 
tt19{tJ-F 0. 18x19x4 
t{O'J H'/1 
t7f#; 4.8X8.4X0.8 
?~t?;~ 11/64-40 L=5 
'14 11-?fh ~ ~ ~ 
'1411-?f*, ~ ~IJ'I~H 

'1{11-?f*,~ WIH4 
?~t7*~ 11/64-40 L=7 
'1{ 11- H'I~M 1f 

t7f#* J#9?1.- M3 
t~J*1 M3x0.5 L=6 
1t;f#* 4. 4x7. 4x1 
D1b~t'~ M4x0. 7 31~ 
'14 11-3-F-?f ~ ~ 

?~t7*1 11/64-40 L=10.5 
f'l;1 D=6 H=2. 7 
'1411-1)';~ (2) ~~ 

'1{11-Ff{ ~~ 

o,b~ff..~ 11/64-40 L=9. 5 
E#9U'1 3. 2 
'1411-1)';~~~ 

?~t7*~ 9/64-40 L=4.5 
t?ffi* 3. 7x8x1 
'1{ II- 3/32" -3/8" 
t1f:t-1 
'1{11- 7/16"-5/8" 
'1{11- 3/4"-7/8" 
'1{11- 1"-1-1/4" 

LH-1152-4-3ffl 
LH-1152-4-3Bffl 
LH-1152-4-4ffl 
LH-1152-4-4B. 5-4B. 6-WBffl 
3/32"~3/8"ffl 

7/16"~5/B"ffl 
3/4"~7/B"ffl 

r~1-ll4" m 
7-,{/*'71 H±f,l~~ 

AMT. 

I 
I 
I 
I 

(3) 
(l) 
(l) 

( 1. 5) 
(0. 9) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 

(1) 
(2) 
(I) 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 

(2) 
(2) 
(I) 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. LUBRICATIO t~ iTH IMJ f*- N COMPONENTS 

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t 'I I { AMT. 
···················································································································································································· 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

B3529-226-000 
101 -25755 
SS-7110710-SP 
83538-112-000 
101-25557 
B3524-552-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
B3534 -155-000 
Bl214-038-000 
BP-3000000-00 
SQ-1150451-MZ 
BP-3000000-00 
101-27009 
101-26902 
83530-555-000 
R0-1952401-00 
SS-7111810-SP 
101 -26001 
101 -25904 
BP-3000000-00 
SQ-1110401 -MZ 
BP-3000000-00 
B3538-112-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
101-26209 
SS-6111610-SP 
101-26324 
SS-2110930-SP 
B1851 -512-000 
Bl850-512-000 
SS-7090910-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
8P -3000000-00 
NS-6110420-SP 
B1834-512-000-A 
8P-3000000-00 
BP-3000000-00 
BP-3000000-00 
BP-3000000-00 
101-26803 
101-26654 
SS-7110340-SP 
101-26555 
NS-6110310-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 

OIL FELT PRESSER 
OIL RETURN FELT AS~ 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CORD HOLDER 
OIL WICK HOLDER AS~ 
PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
VINYL TUBE.WHITE D=3 
CONNECTING SCREW 
VINYL TUBE.WHITE D=3 
CONNECTING SCREW CAP 
OIL PIPE CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
OIL TUBE 
OIL TANK 
VINYL TUBE.WHITE D=3 
CONNECTING SCREW 
VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 
CORD HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
MANIFOLD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 
SUCTION 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=B. 7 
FILTER SCREEN 
BUSHING HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 
NUT 9/64-40 
VINYL TU8E.WHITE D=3 
NUT 11/64-40 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
VINYL TU8E.WHITE D=3 
VINYL TUBE.WHITE D=3 
VINYL TUBE.WHITE D=3 
VINYL TUBE.WHITE D=3 
OIL TUBE HOLDER 
OIL WICK HOLDER AS~ RIGHT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.2 
OIL WICK HOLDER AS~ LEFT 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 

-18-

b/1)1- 7xJHt'h 
b'J1)1-7xiH ? ~ 
71~tH~ 11/64-40 L=7 
tltibtf 
r ll:'/1'1 /lth '~ 
11/'Jt- t'flbH 
7~t7f~ 11/64-40 L=7 
11/~t-

11/~t- HII(f 
t::.-MI{1 
f~-1li'Jir'JP 
I:'.:-MI{1 
h-1'l.fTH71 
h-1'J.f1 
r177F 
0 1)/f 

71~t'if~ 11/64-40 L=18 
h-1b'; 
HHI? 
t:.:-M1{1 
f~-111/'r'lf~ 
t::.-)~11{1 

thbH 
71~t7f~ 11/64-40 L=7 
7111/IH¥"1 
t7f~ 11/64-40 L=16 
h-1H 
7i~lt?f~ 11/64-40 L=8. 75 
h-1H n 
h-1H bH 
71HWi 9/64-40 L=8. 5 
D1b?h~ 9/64-40 
I:'.:-JI.IH1 
D1b?t1~ 11/64-40 
11)3- f3-i!'}f~ 

1:':-1~11.{1 

t':.-MI{1 
t::.-MH1 
1:':-MIN 
IH1F J 
~fM'il-7 11/ltltl '~ 
7~t7f~ 11/64-40 L=3.2 
tf1JM'i~7 1:;/tftfi ~ ~ 

D7b?t7~ 11/64-40 
71~t·H~ 11/64-40 L=14 

1 
1 
3 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 

0. 1 
4 

0. 1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
2 
1 
1 

0. 4 
11 

0. 3 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 

0. 2 
3 
3 

0. 1 
0. 1 
0.3 
0. 3 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THREAD TENS I ON CONTROLLER COMPONENTS 
* lfM =f IM1 f~ 

r----------------------------------------, 
I 
I 
I 

1 I <J: 
z~~ 

1"-/~ 
I 

4 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

101 -23453 
#01 101 -24667 

B3128 -051 -000 
101 -24501 
101 -24055 
B3134 -521 -000 
SD -0470281 -SP 
B3127 -527-000 
B3127-051 -000 
NS -6110310-SP 
101 -24204 
B3214 -04 7-000 
D3168-555-lfOB 
B3216-047 -000 
101 -24303 
B3126-051 -000 
B3132 -051 -000 

#01 B3129-012-AOO 
B3120-125-000 
B3119 -77l -OOO 
B3143-527-000 
B3137 -527 -OAO 
B3142-527-000 
B3139-527 -000 
B3128-527 -000 
B3140-527-000 
SS-8080410-TP 
SS-8080610 -SP 
B3138-527-000 
SS-7090520-SP 
B3141 -527 -000 
B3125-527-000 
B3125-012-000 
SS-7110710-SP 

KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. 
TENS ION POST BASE ASM. 
TIIRF.AD TAKE-UP SPRING. A 
TllREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 
TENS I ON POST ASM. 
TENS I ON RELEASE LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D=4. 7 H=2. 8 
PIN B 
TENSION RELEASE PIN. SIIORT 
NUT 11/64-40 
THREAD TENSION POST. A 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 
THREAD TENSION POST. B 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION DISC IIOLDER 
TENS ION SPRING 
TENS I ON DISC STOPPER 
TENSION NUT 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASI.I. 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE 
COLLAR 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B 
THREAD TENS I ON POST 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3. 5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5. 5 
TAKF.-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B 
SCREIY 9/64-40 L=4. 5 
PRESSER COLLAR 
TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 
TitRE AD TENS I ON STUD NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

Nole (iil2) #01. .... Replace lhis pari for slilch specificalion 
·A· and • G". • C". 
(See page 20-21) 

-19-

t "J I i MIT. 

Hl ii-W¥-" I 
HH-1 Ht1J3 - ? : I 
Hf1JJ(j. (I J 

m •11tm UJ 
HfH fW ~: (!) 

Hli~W (!) 
f4~ D=4. 7 11=2. 8 (2) 
Hl~l t'"J B (I ) 
i flJ!.I t'l B (!) 
D1bH7f 11/64-40 (2) 
f{ !HfH~- A (!) 
Hf3-:t f; <4 ) 
HI HfHI(j. " (2 ) 

HfH m <2) 
HI Hf3-'t¥- B (] ) 
Hf3-'tfi (4 ) 

Hf3-:tf7 th (2) 
Hf3-'tl(j. A ( 2) 

Hf3-1'7 biTIFI (2 ) 
HfHt "lf (2) 
Hf'Jitj. HFfm (] ) 
Hf•J1tj. 11H ~ : (2 ) 
i H1J!tj. 11tW (I) 

m•J't* m;- Ol 
Hf'fl(j. B ( I ) 

W•J1tj. bHfi <l i 
flj.'i 1/8-44 L=3. 5 <I ) 
fm 1/8-44 L=5. 5 <I 
IH•JJ(j. f H "JH B (!) 

111-tm 9/64-4o L=4. 5 u 
m•Jiti- r ;tm~ w 
H f'J !lib?' (I) 
HfH t1f (I ) 

11H7P 11/64-40 L=7 2 

*ili±t.ll" A· :&o- G", • c· O)!:J\g: : t ~ 

xlJ.\T~ffll81. 
(20 -21"'-:/.:."#!mT 2: l' ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. EXCLUSIVE PARTS BY STITCH SPECIFICATION 
~ i± m 5111 w. m :oo lib 

(1)EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH 
SPECIFICATION"A" 
Yf±tf." A " \lUll~ 

(2)EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH 
SPECIFICATION"G" 
Yf±li"G"flfflti!~ -----------, 

----------------------~ 
3 4 

(1) EXCLUSIVE PARTS HR STITCH SPECIFICATIOO"A" lltll"A"f.IIIIG 
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 101 -24659 TENSION POST BASE ASM. 
2 D3129-555-DOO THREAD TENSION SPRING 
3 MSG-19060900 NEEDLE SGX1906 #9 
4 #01 MC-2005006-50 NEEDLE 134 NM65 

(2) EXCLUSIVE PARTS FCR STITCH SPECIFICATIOO"G" lltll"G"JJII#£ 
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 

101-24675 
B3129-526-000 
101-07357 

#02 101-61156 
101-88001 
MDP-500B2100 

#01 MC-2005013-00 

TENSION POST BASE ASM. 
TENSION SPRING (1. 2) 
STITCH DIAL ASM. 
STITCH DIAL ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE. B 
NEEDLE DPX5 #21 
NEEDLE 134 NM130 

Note (ijta2) #01 . .... For JE 

10 

---------, 

11 

t I J { 

{~h-1 {H•I3- ~~ 

{~h-111* 
Jill SGX1906 #9 
Jill 134 NM65 

t I J { 

Hh-1 H·t'!3- ~ ~ 
Hh-1 1(.i. ( 1. 2) 

Jfl}{? ~~ 

Jfl).{? ~ ~ 

H71H B 
Jill DPX5 #21 
J\1) 134 130 

JEffl 

7 8 

9 

#02 . ... . For URBAN WHITE specification parts. 
All other parts except the above are common 
to stitch specification "S". 

7 -I { :;..nf; '71 H±~$~ 
_H20.?~0)$~1;U.ilf±~ " S .. c ~i!ic-9 
(~~?'·- ::;grs~,;t~ < ) 

(Except exchanging gauge parts) 

-20-

AMT. 

1 
(2) 
2 
2 

AMT 

1 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(3)EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION"C" 
tlftt!" C " W.lllrl~ 

1 ~--------, 

\~~~~ 
~ 

L---------------

8 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~c~g--' 
c---------; ~ 

I 16 L-------~ 
14~ I , __ !_ _________ , 

: 13~~~' I ~17 I 
I ~~ : ~18 : L--,--- I ~ ~11"~19 I 

: . "'..-20 : 
12 15 L - - ~- ------ ~ 

,.------------, 

·v21 

II ,, 

L-------
~------"" 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t ;, I i A.IIT. 
... ··········· 

I 101-24675 TENS I ON POST BASE A SM. lf /3- i HHl-
2 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING I I. 2) lffJ· J ~· (I. 2 ( 2 

3 101-98001 TIIREAD GUIDE. B iiT :tti B I 
4 101·03505 TIIREAD GUIDE A iiT:tti A I 
5 MDP·500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 120 fill DPX5 #20 2 
6 101 MC-2005012-50 NEEDLE 134 NMI25 '''I 134 NMI25 2 
7 102-07009 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD Xi~itl•J 07 F I 
8 102-07256 FEED REGULATOR ASM. m fl - t1fi " I 
9 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15. 5 t;H 3/16-28 L=l5. 5 (I I 

10 101 ·03703 GUIDE PLATE m:tti c m I 
11 101 -03604 THREAD GUIDE C IIT:tti C I 
12 101 -02259 TIJREAD GUIDE ASM. F lf1:tti F 1: I 
13 101 ·02200 THREAD GUIDE F lf1:tti F I I 
14 B1131·528-000 FELT lf1:tti HUt (I 
15 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 fjXj.~ 9/64-40 L=6 I 
16 101·29559 THREAD GUIDE ASM. E lf1:tti E 1: I 
17 101-29500 THREAD GUIDE E HT:tti E (I 
18 101·29104 TIIREAD PRESSER PLATE IIWthH (U 

19 Bl132·521·000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPR lNG hW thH 1ij (I) 

20 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D=3. 80 H=5. 5 lA~ D=3. 8 H=5. 5 ( I ) 
21 SS-20907 10-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 <lf;H 9/64-40 L=7 I 
22 #02 102·25704 FEED DOG 1/8" ( 2. 0) HHtl'l 2 1/8 I 
23 #02 101 ·47650 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8" "'JFI 1/8 " I 
24 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8·44 L=5. 5 flj.~ 1/8·44 L=5. 5 •2 
25 102 102-20101 THROAT PLATE CP=4) 1/8" 119!1 (P=4) I 8 I 
26 #02 102· 22255 PRESSER FOOT AS!t 1/8" l?tfl " 1/8" I 
27 #03 MTS·P00650AO MOTOR PULLEY AS!t P. C. D. 65 !-11-•J P. C. D. 65 1: I 
28 #04 MTS -P00550AO MOTOR PULLEY AS.\1. P. C. D. 55 !-11-•J P. C. D. 55 1: I 
29 MTS -POOOIOOO MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT H 1-11 t7f (I 
30 RC-4800002-KP RETAINING RING C fHI? Cl 
31 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 fiP 15/64·28 L=7 (I ! 

32 #03 MTJ-VM004100 V·BELT. 41 INCH \' o(A.f 4H:tf I 
33 104 MTJ· VM004000 Y-BELT. 40 INCH \' o(A.f 40i:tf I 
34 101-95154 LATCH HOOK ASM. IH•J ;116< ?: 
35 101 ·95.303 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING iiH/3-illj. 2 
36 101-95402 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW ll·t?j.'i 2 
37 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCREW IHH·illj. f.li 12 

Note Ci!lc) #01. ..•• For JE JEll! 
#02 ••..• Exchanging guage part ~!A?'-:J&Il.ilo 
#03 .•..• For 50 Hz 50Hz Ill 
#04 ••... For 60 Hz 60Hzlll 
AI I other parts except the above co11111on lo stitch l:IW~O)&fl.ilolilitl±lf ·s· c,1t~ 
specification ·s· -e-t 

-21-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~13 j 14 

~ 12 ... ;: ---- _l_----------, ...... ...... ...... 
(.3!.. ... :::" 20 
,:-~ 24 23 

.... ~~I I 
... .., ..-"'!.I> I 

.... ~_:_::,4' ~I 23 
.,..,.. I, 

... -,_ ,_ ,_ 
... -' .... ~ ... ... _ 

L---------------~ 

---------------r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

25----{ 

--
I 

I I 
I I 

L-------------------------~ I 

I ---------------------------• 

L----------------~ 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t ~ J AMT. 
................ .. ... ...... ..... ........ ... .... .. ........... ... ... . ................... 

I #01 101-27579 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 717f71J " I 
2 #02 101-44780 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 717f71J ': I 
3 #01 101-27561 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. T11f1•l ' : ( I) 

4 #02 101-44764 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7179"711 H (I ) 

5 #01 88227-125-000 FELT CUSHION f-1 "'t3i (4 ) 
6 #01 B8226-125-000 RUBBER CUSHION f-1 •• 1:1~ (4 ) 
7 #02 D8227 -555-EOO FELT CUSHION f-1 •• 1:1~ (4) 
8 101-27504 01 L RESERV lOR 717f71J (I) 

9 #03 101-27702 SEAT 717f71Jf (I) 

10 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER Dbf:t¥1 ()) 

II 101-27603 FILTER SCREEN om (I) 

12 SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L:IO 7IIHP 5/16-24 L:10 (2) 
13 R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 0 •Ji,. (2) 
14 B3420-555-0AO KNEE PRESS ROD ASM. tfmm ' : (I) 
15 B3420-555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD tf1r1m (1) 

16 83427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET tm tm f'l?t~f (I) 

17 SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L:20 o7m"!H 9/32-20 L:20 (2) 
18 B3426-552-000 THRUST RING tfrr 1m ~;~f1t (I) 

19 B3429-555-000 SPRING tf7f Wi~fllf. (I) 

20 B3425-555-000 CONNECTING ROD. VERTICAL t'f7l' Wi?f (I) 

21 SS-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L:16 D7MW 15/64-28 (1) 

22 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L:30 f m 15/64-28 L:30 (1) 

23 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 0'/bH'If 15/64-28 (2) 
24 SS-8152080-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L:l9. 5 fm 15/64-28 L: 19. 5 (1) 

25 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. tf7TH ': I 
26 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER tf7rH M- (I) 

27 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD tfrr tm (I} 

28 110-24403 RUBBER t'17r :fL ()) 

29 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE tf7TH (I) 
30 110-23801 KNEE PRESS HOLDER tf7TH n1 (I) 

31 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L: 15 omm 15/64-28 L:l5 (I} 

32 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. tfrft'lf.- ' : I 
33 88228-125-000 OIL RESERVIOR MAGNET :l'tt' I 
34 #04 101-28205 OIL FILTER rmm I 

Note <t.t:lcl #01. ... . For LH-1152-4 LH-1152-4IJI 
#02 ... . . For LH-1152-5. -6 LH-1152-5. -6IJI 
#03 ..... For LH-1152-4 (Excepl JE) LH-1152-4IJI (JE!;tjl,t () 
#04 ..... For JE JEIJI 

-22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
""' '"' r tJ , ' - • * ~ ~ ~ li!l rMI f*' 

~-----------------------------------------------------, 

/ 
( 

/ 

1~,"/ 
2 / 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ . 

7 

REF. NO. NOTE 

I 
2 101 
3 
4 #01 
5 
6 
7 #01 
8 
!l 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 #01 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 #01 
33 #01 
34 #01 

3 
4 I ,-----

\..---------, 

5 

0 j 

~ 
10 

L-----------------------------------

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t ~ I 1 MIT. 
. ····· --- ·· ............. . " ................................... ---·-··· ·· · ··· -· .......... .. . 

101 -28056 BELT COVER ASM. -\JHbll- H<t1-f ' : I 
101 -61552 BELT COVER ASM. -\Jl.f h!l- H<-t·H ' : I 
101 -28106 BELT COVER PLATE "~ fbll- 7? ( () 

101 -61404 BELT COVER PLATE '\JHbJ(- 7? (I ) 
SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 <J~t'iP 11/64-40 L•5 (6) 
101 -28007 BELT COVER -\IHbll- ( ( ) 

101-61503 BELT COVER -\JHbJ{- (( ) 

WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2xl3xl t'itfff* 6. 2xl3xl ( () 

SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 <Jt.tm 15/64-28 L=7 ( I) 

100-39105 BELT CVER SUPPORT STUD -\JHM- 'lfr (( ) 

SK -3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 <IHH-1 D=4. 8 L=25 (2) 
WP-050 1016-SC WASHER 5xl0.5xl t'itfff* 5xl0. 5xl (2 ) 
B320 1-0 12-0AO BOBBIN WINDER ASM. H<t 1-f (( ) 

106-26158 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. H<t H (( ) 

B3125-012-000 THREAD TENS ION STUD NUT Hfl-'1 hf (I) 
B3129-012-BOO TENSION SPRING B Hfl-1 llf B (() 

B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC Hfl-1 f'i (2) 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.B ?JHm 11/64-40 L=7. 8 (I ) 

WP -0501016-SC WASHER 5x 10. 5x I t'itfffi 5xl0. 5xl (() 

B3223-0I2-0AO THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. H<t Hh-'lf-?"1 ': (() 

B3204 -012-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE H<Hl (() 

B3214 -012-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL H<tfll< (() 

SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 fl i ;i 11/64-40 L=5 ( I) 

B3229-0I2-000 BRAKE CLAMP tlHJH tflH (( } 

SS-7110410 -SP SCREW I 1/64-40 L=4 <J~tH ~ 11/64-40 L=4 ( ( ) 

B3223-012 -000 RUBBER BRAKE tlf-'\JH (() 

B3212-012-000 SPINDLE H7H' (() 

SD -0490261 -SP HINGE SCREW D=4. 9 H=2. 6 f~i ~ D=4. 9 H=2. 6 ( ( ) 

B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH ft~Hl (I ) 
SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=l2.5 ?JHH:i 1/8-44 L=l2.5 ( ( ) 

B3201-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER H<+H (I ) 
B3201-012-00A BOBBIN WINDER H7H1 (( ) 

B3203-555-000-A BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL H7tfJ~? (I) 
B3204 -012-00A BOBBIN WINDER BASE H7Hl (I) 

Note (tE!c) #OI ..... For URBAN WHITE specification parts. ,_,,/;J-:'71' H±fif!lffic\7, 

-23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
.1'( Ji.t ~ 7J I { - • * ~ ~ ~ lfi 1M} {¥ ( !f.'f ~lj ij: )( $ ~ ) 

1~------
, ------ ------------------------------------------ -- --- , 

( 
" " 

0 

~ 
7 

3 

0 j 

L-----------------------------------~ 
-------------------------------------------------------------

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t I I ~ MIT. 

1 101-28064 BELT COVER ASM. 1\IHbJI- ~~?t~-f ? ~ I 
2 101-28106 BELT COVER PLATE 1\IHbll- 7? (!) 

3 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 7't~t' 11/64-40 L=5 (6) 
4 101-28007 BELT COVER 1\JHbJI- {1) 

5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2x13x1 t~lffft 6.2x13x1 (I) 
6 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 7J~tH' 15/64-28 L=7 (I) 
7 100-39105 BELT OVER SUPPORT STUD 1\JHblf- 'Jfr (I) 
8 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 7J~H*' D=4.8 L=25 (2) 
9 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5x10.5x1 tWfft 5x10.5x1 (2) 

10 G3204-116-0AO BOBBIN WINDER ASM. H7t ~-f ?~ (I) 
11 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT Hh-'1 td (2) 
12 B3129-012-BOO TENSION SPRING B Hh-1 1t~ B (2) 
13 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC Hh-1 fi (4) 
14 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 7't~t1 II/64-40 L=7.8 ( 4) 

15 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5x10.5x1 tH'fit 5xiO. 5x1 (2) 
16 B3223-012-0AO THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. ~~?t ~~f3-'Jf-f~ ? ~ (2) 
17 G3204-116-0CO BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. H?tff n (I) 
18 G3213-116-000 THREAD GUIDE H7H~71t~ (I ) 
19 83214-012-0AO BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM. H7H.,7 ? ~ (I) 
20 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 1I/64-40 L=5 ~lt1 11/64-40 L=5 (I) 
21 83229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP tH-t(.IH tlf~H (I) 
22 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 7't7t1 11/64-40 L=4 (I ) 
23 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE t~F- 1\IH (I) 
24 G3212-116-0AO THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM. H7H? ?~ (I) 
25 B3210-771-000 BOBBIN SET SPRING f.t/ ~/Itt (I) 
26 B3224-771-000 COLLAR ~m1? b~ - (J) 

27 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 flt1 D=4. 9 H=2.6 (!) 

28 G3217-116-000 BOBBIN PRESSER f.I:';Hr (I) 
29 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 7't~t1 1/8-44 L=12.5 (I) 

-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
#dL. ~ !fli~H*-

~-------------------------------, 

I 

10~ 
28/VJ'I 
11 

,..---------~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~ 16 

311>17 
19~ ®---18 
~ ®.--16 

----------------- - -----~ 

-25-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



liEF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t i J { MIT. 
····································································································································· ············· ··· ················· ······ ···· ···· 

I 101 -28650 THREAD STAND ASM. HWJIJf ~ ~ I 
2 83319-704 -LOO THREAD GUIDE H:f (4) 

3 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=l6 t;J~1 M6 L=15 (4) 

4 B3318-704 -LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT H9r?f 'IJbH" ( 4) 

5 B3311 -704 -000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {Hrf.? ~J-jJ. (I) 
6 D3313-555-DOO SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER H91¥? ?1. (I ) 

7 B3305-704 -000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT H9rf.? ·m (I ) 

8 NM-6050001 -SE NUT M5x0.8 D1b~t1~ M5x0.8 1'1~ (2) 
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5x0. 8 L=14 t~J~1 M5x0.8 L=14 (2) 

10 B3322-704 -LOO SPOOL RETAINER H7t7~FJ (4) 
II B3320-704 -LOO-A SPOOL PIN {~7Htf.? (4) 
12 B331l -012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {~7Htlf (4) 
13 B3303-704 -LOO-A SPOOL REST {~7HH; (4 ) 

14 D3301 -555-DOO SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER {Hr¥7 '19 (I) 
15 B3302-704 -LOB-A SPOOL REST ARM {Hr?f <Bl (4) 
16 B3317-704 -000 NUT Cl5 H9rf.? ~~h~ (2) 
17 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17x30x2.6 tWtn 17x30x2. 6 (2) 
18 \YS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER Jl~lfff* 16. 4x26. 6x3. 2 (I ) 

19 MA0-11532000 STAPLE J- F 7.1111'i (3) 
20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1x8.5xl.3 Jl~lffi* 5. lx8. 5x 1. 3 (4) 
21 NM-6050001 -SE NUT M5x0.8 D1b~t1~ M5x0. 8 1'1~ (4) 
22 #OJ 106-24757 THREAD STAND ASM. ~Hn?f ': I 
23 #01 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM H9r?f B ( 4 ) 

24 #01 111 -84306 . THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT H91H7iH '19bH' (4 ) 
25 #01 111 -84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {~9Tf.? *jjJ. ( 1) 

26 #01 111 -83704 SPOOL REST .ROD.UPPER H9rf.? ?J. (I ) 

27 #01 111 -84207 SPOOL REST ROD. JOINT H91f.? 'J.fT (I ) 
28 #01 111 -84009 SPOOL RETAINER H7t7~FJ (4) 

29 #01 111-83902 SPOOL REST {~7Htlf; (4 ) 

30 #01 111 -83605 SPOOL REST ROD.LOWER H9T:F? '19 (I ) 

31 #01 D3310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER { Hrf.? f.?'JijJ. (2) 

Note (t£12) #01 ..... For URBAN WHITE specification paris. 7-/'/*'71 HH'MB~ 

-26-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS 
.:C - !/ - -j' - I) - fM1 f*' 

L-------------.J 

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1152-4 
LH - 1 1 52- 4-Wffl$~ 

11 13 

~ 

18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1152-5. -6 
L H - 1 1 5 2 - 5 . - 6 .Wffl $ ~ 

~-----------------, 

24~~ 
~r216 

I 
I 
I 
1-22 

-27-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. fMJTOR PU..LEY cm'ONENTS t:-~-1-Hlll 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

#01 MTJ -VM004300 
#02 MTJ -VM004200 
#03 101-29054 
#03 8T-0630520-ZO 
#03 NS-6150430-SP 
#04 MTS-P00750AO 
#05 MTS-P00600AO 

WS-1002560-KR 
NM-6550815-SF 

V-8ELT. 43 INCII 
V-8ELT. 42 INCH 
S I NCIIRON I ZER HOLDER STUD ASM. 
HOLDER COVER 
NUT 15/64-28 
MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P. C. D. 75 
MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C. D. 60 
SPRING WASHER 10xl8x2. 5 
NUT 

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1152-4 LH-1152-4 tm~ 
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. DES C R I P T I 0 N 
...... .. .. -. . .. . ... . .. .. . ···- ...... ··········· ......... 
10 D6029-555-80A NYLON PLUG 6P 
11 #07 D6043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL. MALE 
12 #08 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL. MALE 
13 D6001-555-BOO PLUG COVER 
14 MAI -15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 
15 #09 D6042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE 
16 #10 D6042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE 
17 D6009-555-DOA 4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 

18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1152-6 LH-1152-6 tm~ 
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

#ll 102-01952 
M9640-110-000 
06043-555-800 
M9637 -110-000 
M8512-120-B80-A 
M8512-120-80S 
M8512-120-00S 
M9628-11 0-000 
89141-372-000 
SS-6111140-SP 
WT-0530002-KS 

#12 86037-505-0AO 

GROUND WIRE ASM. 
12-POLE PLUG 
PIN TERMINAL. MALE 
12-POLE PLUG COVER 
88-TYPE SINCHRONIZER ASM. 
SINCRONIZER 
SINCHRONIZER CABLE 
CLIP 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 
TOOTHED LOCK WASHER 
GROUND WIRE ASM. 

Note (i±!c) #01.. . . . For LH-1152-4-2. 4-28.4-4. 4-48(5011z) 
#02 . . . .. For LH-1152-4-2.4-28. 4-4 . 4-48(6011z ) 
#03 ..... For LH-1152-4 
#04 ..... Except JA. JE(50Hz) 
#Oi .... Except JA. JE(60Hz) 
#06 ..... Special order part 
#07 . .. . . For LH-1152-4-18(JE) 
#08 ..... For LH-1152-4-18(JA). 4-28 
#09 ..... 0nly for the machine with automatic reverse 

feed mechanism. (Expect JE) 

t I I { 

V r\H 43{1f 
V 1\IH 42{1f 
t:t:trH ffr~' 'i 
f'lll f~1 
D7b,t7~ 15/64-28 
f-?1- •J P. C. D. 75 'i 
f-?1-•J P. C. D. 60 ' ; 
J!Wi* 10x18x2. 5 
1-~lWI~ 

t I I { 

6P Hol17f 
t'l Ht~ tA 
t'l ?- i tJ~ tA 
m· M- A 
4P H1HJ~ 
t'l Htl~ lA 
t'l ?-itJ~ lA 
11fbl!- 4P 'D 

t I I { 

7-AJ-F 'i 
HDI11f 12P 
t'l Ht~ tA 
17fbll- 12P 
88:.-t 11,Dt{lf 'i 
ti1~'H 4:1H 
11, Dt{ if- H7'~ 

HDI/II F 
D'/b,:f.-Mit (91) 

7~t7* ~ 11/64-40 L=11 
II'IH!i* 
7-AJ-F 'i 

MIT. 

I 
I 
I 

(I ) 

I 
I 
I 

(1) 
(I ) 

AMT . 

I 
2 
4 
1 
I 
4 
2 
1 

AMT. 

1 
1 
8 
1 
1 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(1) 

1 

LH-1152-4-2.4 -28.4-4.4-48~(50Hz) 

LH-1152-4-2.4 -28.4-4 . 4-48~(60Hz) 

LH-1152-4~ 
JA. JW:~ < (50Hz) 
JA. JEii~ < (60Hz) 
tjgiJr.t:>om~ 
LH-1152-4-18(JE)~ 

LH-1152-4-18(JA).4-28~ 

Elli.h~~ IJ ~~nft~ O)mli1::~~ l i -g c 

(JEii~O 
#10 . . ... Only for the machine without automatic reverse 

feed machanis~ (Except JE) 
EIJi.b~~IJ~ti!lO)tJ~ 'ti&fil::f.~~ l i '9 o 

(JEii~O 
#11 .. ... For LH-1152-5 LH- 1152-5~ 
#12 . . ... For LH-1152-6 LH-1152-6~ 

-28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

1\l .... co 
I t 

• 

7.;:. .fA J..!' ... :/ziT c ~ .=E. 
::X: ~ "I - ':/ r::tll IJIJ - .!'!!. ;p;:: 

(1) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "S" . 
*i{±fi "S". "A". "G" ffl ---- 1 2 

Stitch spec. s * ----A * ~ II f± tl 
G ---- * 

Needle gauge size Throat pi ate 

at ti it t& 

co roo 

ij ij m 
Code 

'J'-y 

IC~ 

-l I- ~ ~ 
Stitch length Stitch length 

inch mm tilt.' ' 7 :4 mm tilt.' , 7- :6mm 

A 3/32 2.4 101-30003 v B 1/8 3.2 101-30102 

c 5/32 4.0 101-30201 

D 3/16 4.8 101 -30300 101-32504 

E 7/32 5.6 101-30409 * 
F 1/4 6.4 101-30508 - r- 101-32603 

G 9/32 7.1 101-30607 * 
H 5/16 7.9 101-30706 101-32702 

K 3/8 9.5 101-30805 101-32801 

w 7/16 11.1 101-30904 * 
L 1/2 12.7 101-31001 101-32900 

M 5/8 15.9 101-31100 101-33007 

N 314 19.1 101-31209 101-33106 

p 7/8 22.2 101-31308 101-33205 

Q 1 25.4 101 -31407 101-33304 

R 1-1/8 28.6 101 -31506 101-33403 

s 1-1/4 31.8 101-31605 101-33502 

T 1-3/8 34.9 ---- -----:-:__ 
u 1-1/2 38.1 ---- ----

"A" , "G" 

3 ----* ----
© 
© 
~~ :::::::;::::: a& 
::::; ~ =e= <t>1 .6 

101-65009 

101-65108 

101-65207 

101 - 65306 

101-65405 

101-65504 

101 - 65603 

101 - 65702 

101-65801 

101-65900 

101-66007 

101 - 66106 

101 - 66205 

101 - 66304 

101-66403 

101-66502 

101-66601 --------

4 5 

* -(: 

~ -------- * 
Feed Dog 

m I) tli 

~ 

© '© 
© © 

~t ~~ ---
!~ 

0 _M 

1 =~. D t/>2 
2 ----~ 102-25704 

101-67609 + 

101-67708 101-70207 

101-67807 101-70306 - ---
101-67906 101-70405 

101·68003 101-70504 

101-68102 101-70603 

101 · 68201 101-70702 

101 - 68300 101-70801 

101-68409 101-70900 

101-68508 101-71007 

101 - 68607 101-71106 

101-68706 101-71205 

101-68805 101-71304 

101-68904 101-71403 

101-69001 101-71502 ---- ----~-~ 

* -- Standard specification 
-(: -- Special specification 
* - Special order part 
t - Except stitch specification "G" 
.t. -- Except stitch specification "S" 

6 7 

------- * 
* -------- -(: 

~UH±.fl 
MlliJt±tl 
MJll! ii:Jellii.:L 
liilfrtl"G.IiFf. < 
llfrtl" 5. liFt. < 

8 

-(: ----* 
Presser Foot asm. 

¥II .:t ( M! ) 

~~ 11 r~ ~ 
~ ~ 

~ ~c~ I 

~ ~ 
~ - ~ 

1.6 -2- 2 

101-50050 ----~ 101-50159 * 
101-50258 101-52650 .-
101 -50357 101-52759 101-56651 

101-50456 101-52858 ~ 

101 -50555 101-52957 101-56552 

101-50654 101-53054 * 
101-50753 101-53153 101-56750 

101-50852 101-53252 101-56859 

101-50951 101-53351 * 
101-51058 101-53450 101-56958 

101-51157 101-53559 101-57055 

101-51256 101-53658 101-57154 

101 -51355 101-53757 101-57253 

101-51454 101-53856 101-57352 

101 -51553 101-53955 101 -57451 

101 -51652 101-54052 101-57550 

101 -51751 101-54151 101-57659 

101-51850 101-54250 101-57758 

,----- ~-

9 

-(: 

~ 
-(: 

'f7l 
~~ ~ 

~ 
~---!.!::. 2-----

• 

101-55059 

* 
101-55158 

.. 

------::__ ----
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
w 
0 

I 

(2) FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION "C" 
*i{±li "C" ffl 

1 

Needle gauge size Throat plate 

it ~ it ~ 

@ 

Code 

'T-.Y 
2 ~ .. I ~ 0 

Stitch length 

inch mm 
*itl::"·'/7: 4mm 

A 3/32 2.4 101-30003 

B 1/8 3.2 102-20101 

c 5/32 4.0 102-20200 

0 3/16 4.8 102-20309 

E 7/32 5.6 102-20408 

F 1/4 6.4 102-20507 

2 3 4 5 

Feed dog Needle clamp asm. Presser foot asm. Presser foot asm. 

i2S I'} (j it ill WI.) tljl ~ (*!!.) tljl ~ (.*1!.) 

~ ' 
¢2 

101 -69100 101-47551 101-05757 

102-25704 101-47650 102-22255 101-05856 

101-67609 101-47759 102-22354 101-52668 

101-67708 101-47858 102-22453 101-52767 

101-67807 101-47957 102-22552 101-52866 

101 -67906 101-48054 102-22651 101-52965 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(3) TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS COMMON TO ALL STITCH SPECIFICATIONS 
~*if±llR~lM~~)j'- ~$~-~~ 

• --- Except stitch specification "G" JI{Hl • G • li'* < 
• --- Except stitch specification ·'S" til{t.tf• s • li'* < ---- 1 2 3 

Needle gauge size Needle Clamp asm. Bed Slide, Left Bed Slide, Right 

it IIi H ta (*II) .it I') t& ( <!r: ) ,',t I) •&< ::ti ) 

Code 

ij ~ 
(i 

?'-:./ 'S: 
ic ~ 

-I 1- ~~ $::) 

~ 0 

inch mm 

w •• A 3/32 2.4 101-47551 ..... • • 
B 

c 
D 

E 

F 

G 

H 

K 

w 
L 

M 

N 

p 

Q 

R 

s 
T 

u 

1/8 

5/32 

3/16 

7/32 

1/4 

9/32 

5/16 

3/8 

7/16 

1/2 

5/8 

3/4 

7/8 

1 

1-1/8 

1-1/4 

1-3/8 

1-1/2 

3.2 101 - 47650 

4 .0 101-47759 

4 .8 101 - 47858 

5.6 101-47957 

6.4 101-48054 101 - 45001 101-45506 

7.1 101-48153 

7.9 101-48252 

9.5 101-48351 

11 .1 101-48450 

12.7 101 - 48559 

15.9 101-48658 101 · 45100 101 - 45605 

19.1 101-48757 

22.2 101· 48856 

25.4 101 · 48955 101 - 45209 101-45704 

28.6 101-49052 

31 .8 101-49151 101-45308 101-45803 

34.9 101 - 49201 ~ --38.1 101-49300 ~ -

4 5 

Bushing asm. Front · Bushing asm. Intermediate 

T f S;j'j ~ ~ II- ( *II ) Tts.P ~ ' 11- ( *! ) 

I 

~ 
'l .• 

I 

' ' 1 

( \ ~ ~ 
'-' 

B1802· 512· OAO·A B1803- 515· OAO 

B1802- 512- OAB 101-12357 

----- -------- ---
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref . Part No . Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref. 

til I Ji No. til I Ji No . til I Ji No . til I Ji No. 

A4078-550-00A 10 44 82733-761-000 14 49 83416-552-000 10 5 03157-415-8AH 10 18 
82906-415-000 4 57 03418-180-000 12 17 03163-555-000-A 10 32 

81111-563-000 2 40 82907-415-0AO 4 35 83419-122-000 22 27 03164-555-000 10 30 
81114-051-000 2 13 82913-412-NOO 4 50 03420-555-000 22 15 03168-555-1100 19 13 
81114-280-000 14 54 82915-415-000 4 52 83420-555-0AO 22 14 03301-555-000 26 14 
81123-552-000-A 2 29 83119-771-000 19 20 83425-555-000 22 20 03310-555-000 26 31 
81123-552-AOO 2 30 83120-125-000 19 19 83426-552-000 22 18 03313-555-000 26 6 
81131-528-000 2 49 83125-012-000 19 33 83427-122-000 22 16 03916-481-COO 8 26 
81131-528-000 21 14 83125-012-000 23 15 83429-555-000 22 19 06001-555-800 28 13 
81132-512-000 2 37 83125-012-000 24 11 83431-552-000-A 22 26 06009-555-00A 28 17 
81132-521-000 21 19 83125-527-000 19 32 83431-581-000 10 2 06029-555-80A 28 10 
81147-555-000 8 19 83126-012-000 23 17 83524-552-000 18 6 06036-555-8AO 14 13 
81148-555-000 8 18 83126-012-000 24 13 83529-226-000 18 1 06036-555-CAO 14 14 
81202-552-800-A 4 19 83126-051-000 19 16 83530-555-000 18 15 06036-555-CM 14 12 
81212-552-AOO 4 13 83127-051-000 19 9 83534-155-000 18 8 06042-555-800 28 15 
01213-552-0AO-A 4 16 83127-527-000 19 8 83538-112-000 10 36 06042-555-800 28 16 
81214-019-000 4 24 83128-051-000 19 3 83538-112-000 18 23 06043-555-800 28 11 
81214-038-000 18 9 83128-527-000 19 25 83538-112-000 18 4 06043-555-800 28 12 
81412-352-AOO 4 56 83129-012-AOO 19 18 83538-112-000 2 8 06043-555-800 28 20 
81414-226-000 4 9 83129-012-800 23 16 86036-505-0AO 14 15 08227-555-EOO 22 7 
81501-581-000 10 50 83129-012-800 24 12 86037-505-0AO 28 29 09204-555-800 14 17 
81502-541-000 10 53 83129-526-000 20 6 88226-125-000 22 6 09204-555-COO 14 18 
81505-227-000-A 10 49 83129-526-000 21 2 88227-125-000 22 5 09205-555-800 14 16 
81509-227-000 10 45 83132-051-000 19 17 88228-125-000 22 33 09299-555-800 14 8 
81510-227-000 10 48 83134-521-000 19 6 89141-372-000 28 26 
81511-555-000 10 46 83135-415-000 10 13 8P-3000000-00 18 10 E9862-201-000 16 33 
81513-280-000 8 7 83137-527-0AO 19 22 8P-3000000-00 18 12 
81515-415-000 10 9 83138-512-000 2 34 8P-3000000-00 18 20 G3204-116-0AO 24 10 
81520-552-000-A 10 38 83138-527-000 19 29 8P-3000000-00 18 22 G3204-116-0CO 24 17 
81522-180-000 10 11 83139-527-000 19 24 8P-3000000-00 18 33 G3212-116-0AO 24 24 
81531-415-000 10 12 83140-527-000 19 26 8P-3000000-00 18 36 G3213-116-000 24 18 
81603-512-000 8 47 83141-527-000 19 31 8P-3000000-00 18 37 G3217-116-000 24 28 
81604-012-000-A 8 42 83142-527-000 19 23 8P-30,00000-00 18 38 
81610-484-000 8 29 83143-527-000 19 21 8P-3000000-00 18 39 IIW-5000700-00 14 19 
81610-512-000 8 35 83201-012-000 23 31 8T-0630520-ZO 28 4 HW-5000700-00 14 21 
81623-470-0AO 8 20 83201-012-00A 23 32 HW-5000700-00 14 22 
81623-470-0M 8 21 83201-012-0AO 23 13 CQ-2000000-00 4 61 HW-5F18Sl2-28 14 20 
81624-380-000 8 14 83203-555-000-A 23 33 CQ-2020000-00 6 33 HW-5F18S12-48 16 8 
81624-380-00A 8 15 83204-012-000 23 21 CQ-2020000-00 6 37 HW-5F18Sl2-48 16 9 
81633-470-000 8 67 83204-012-00A 23 34 CQ-2520000-00 8 53 
81634-470-000 8 17 83210-771-000 24 25 CQ-3030000-00 8 62 M8512-120-00S 28 24 
81636-581-800 8 33 83212-012-000 23 27 CQ-3500000-FO 4 3 M8512-120-80S 28 23 
81637-432-000 8 32 83214-012-000 23 22 CS-0700818-SH 12 28 M8512-120-880-A 28 22 
81649-161-000 8 23 83214-012-0AO 24 19 CS-102121A-SH 8 9 M9628-110-000 28 25 
81652-470-000 8 56 83214-047-000 19 12 CS-1470710-SH 12 24 M9637 -110-000 28 21 
81802-512-0AO-A 6 2 83216-047-000 19 14 CS-1470710-SH 6 53 M9640-11 0-000 28 19 
81803-515-0AO 6 10 83217-012-000 23 29 CS-147121A-SH 4 22 MAI-15043000 28 14 
81815-563-000 6 50 83223-012-000 23 26 CS-147121A-SH 8 51 MA0-11532000 26 19 
81816-512-0AO 6 4 83223-012-0AO 23 20 MC-2005006-50 20 4 
81818-051-000 6 49 83223-012-0AO 24 16 01517-415-800 10 1 MC-2005009-00 4 43 
81820-051-000 6 32 83224-771-000 24 26 01627-555-800-A 14 1 MC-2005012-50 21 6 
81821-051-000 6 34 83228-012-000 24 23 . 01627-555-80A 14 2 MC-2005013-00 20 11 
81822-051-000 6 35 83229-012-000 23 24 01628-555-800 14 5 MOP-50081400 4 42 
81823-051-000 6 38 83229-012-000 24 21 01635-555-800 14 6 MDP-50082100 20 10 
81834-512-000-A 18 35 83302-704-L08-A 26 15 02107-555-800 12 50 MDP-50082100 21 5 
81840-512-0AO 6 8 83303-704-LOO-A 26 13 02112-555-800 2 6 MSG-19060900 20 3 
81850-512-000 18 30 83305-704-000-A 26 7 02119-555-COO 16 17 MTJ -VM004000 21 33 
81851-512-000 18 29 83311-012-000 26 12 02120-555-COO 16 10 MTJ-VM004100 21 32 
81853-512-00C-A 12 31 83311-704-000 26 5 02430-555-800 12 34 MTJ-VM004200 28 2 
81860-512-000 6 44 83317-704-000 26 16 02464-555-800 14 34 MTJ-VM004300 28 1 
81903-552-000 4 8 83318-704-LOO-A 26 4 02515-232-000 14 47 MTS-P0001000 21 29 
81904-552-0AO 4 2 83319-704-LOO 26 2 02611-555-800-A 14 11 MTS-P00550AO 21 28 
81905-541-800 4 5 83320-704-LOO-A 26 11 03129-555-000 20 2 MTS-P00600AO 28 7 
82037-372-000 12 61 83322-704-LOO 26 10 03156-415-800 10 22 MTS-P00650AO 21 27 

-32-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No . Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref. 

~ I Ji No. ~ I Ji No. ~ I Ji No. ~ I Ji No . 

MTS-P00750AO 28 6 SD-0900701-TP 8 59 SS-7090910-SP 4 39 SS-8151150-SP 4 4 
SD-0900702-TP 8 4 SS-7090910-SP 4 47 SS-8151150-SP 4 64 

NM-6040003-SC 16 21 SK-3482500-SC 23 11 SS-7090910-TP 10 55 SS-8151150-SP 6 12 
NM-6050001-SE 26 21 SK-3482500-SC 24 8 SS-7110340-SP 16 5 SS-8151550-SP 4 31 
NM-6050001-SE 26 8 SM-4030601-88 16 19 SS-7110340-SP 18 42 SS-8151550-SP 6 48 
NM-6050001-SP 12 35 SM-4033001-SC 14 4 SS-7110410-SP 23 25 SS-8152030-SP 6 3 
NM-6550815-SF 28 9 SM-4040601-SB 12 58 SS-7110410-SP 24 22 SS-8152080-SR 22 24 
NS-6060310-SP 10 26 SM-4051405-Sil 26 9 SS-7110510-SP 16 12 SS-8153010-SR 22 22 
NS-6080210-SP 8 45 SM-6061610-SC 26 3 SS-7110510-SP 2 31 SS-8620610-TP 8 43 
NS-6090310-SP 18 32 SM-7082550-SP 6 47 SS-7110510-SP 2 41 SS-8660530-TP 6 7 
NS-6110310-SP 18 44 SQ-1110401-MZ 18 21 SS-7110510-SP 23 5 SS-8660610-TP 4 18 
NS-6110310-SP 19 10 SQ-1150451-MZ 18 11 SS-7110510-SP 24 3 SS-8660610-TP 4 23 
NS-6110420-SP 12 40 SS-2080810-SP 12 1 SS-7110510-SP 8 66 SS-8660610-TP 6 15 
NS-6110420-SP 18 34 SS-2080810-SP 2 28 SS-7110710-SP 10 31 SS-8660610-TP 8 10 
NS-6110420-SP 6 36 SS-2090710-SP 2 26 SS-7110710-SP 10 37 SS-8660610-TP 8 52 
NS-6110420-SP 8 24 SS-2090710-SP 21 21 SS-7110710-SP 14 10 SS-8660810-TP 12 27 
NS-6150430-SP 14 41 SS-2110920-TP 2 43 SS-7110710-SP 14 24 SS-8660810-TP 6 5 
NS-6150430-SP 28 5 SS-2110930-SP 18 28 SS-7110710-SP 16 16 SS-8660810-TP 8 12 
NS-6150430-SP 4 68 SS-2110930-SP 8 31 SS-7110710-SP 18 24 SS-8661040-TP 8 13 
NS-6150430-SR 22 23 SS-3090520-SP 16 30 SS-7110710-SP 18 3 SS-8681130-SP 8 50 
NS-6620310-SP 10 43 SS-5090610-SP 12 12 SS-7110710-SP 18 7 SS-8681950-SP 4 12 
NS-6620310-SP 2 14 SS-5090610-SP 12 5 SS-7110710-SP 19 34 SS-9080410-SP 12 8 
NS-6680320-SP 4 72 SS-5090610-SP 2 24 SS-7110710-SP 2 10 SS-9111010-SP 14 33 
NS-6680410-SP 8 60 SS-5090610-SP 2 33 SS-7110840-SP 23 18 SS-9111010-SP 16 27 
NS-6680410-SP 8 64 SS-5090610-SP 2 51 SS-7110840-SP 24 14 SS-9111820-SP 6 43 

SS-5090610-SP 21 15 SS-7110910-SP 12 55 SS-9151440-CP 8 40 
R0-0291801-00 4 17 SS-6060410-TP 4 54 SS-7110910-SP 2 1 SS-9151540-SR 22 31 
R0-0442401-00 4 14 SS-6081810-SP 8 46 SS-7110910-SP 2 7 SS-9151610-SR 22 21 
R0-4372002-00 4 30 SS-6090660-TP 4 55 SS-7110910-SP 8 27 SS-9182010-SN 22 17 
RC-4800002-KP 21 30 SS-6090810-SP 6 26 SS-7110910-SP 8 54 SS-9661120-CP 4 11 
RE-0250000-KO 12 49 SS-6091022-TP 12 9 SS-7111120-SP 16 23 
RE-0320000-KO 16 28 SS-6110520-TP 4 59 SS-7111120-SP 2 21 TA-0750404-RO 2 16 
RE-0400000-KO 14 35 SS-6110610-TP 6 16 SS-7111310-TP 8 48 TA-0750404-RO 2 39 
RE-0500000-KO 10 19 SS-6110710-TP 8 1 SS-7111410-SP 10 33 TA-0750704-RO 2 15 
RE-0500000-KO 10 23 SS-6111010-SP 12 23 SS-7111410-SP 10 52 TA-1050604-RO 2 38 
RE-0500000-KO 10 6 SS-6111140-SP 12 42 SS-7111410-SP 14 7 TA-1250406-RO 2 22 
RE-0500000-KO 14 9 SS-6111140-SP 2 5 SS-7111410-SP 18 45 TA-1250504-RO 2 12 
RE -0500711-KP 8 41 SS-6111140-SP 2 54 SS-7111810-SP 18 17 TA-2100904-RO 2 17 
RE-0600000-KO 10 20 SS-6111140-SP 28 27 SS-7120910-SP 10 39 
RE-0700000-KO 12 59 SS-6lll610-SP 18 26 SS-7121410-SP 14 51 \\U-0631510-KP 14 37 
R0-0371801-00 10 40 SS-6121050-SP 8 22 SS-7150740-SP 23 9 WP-0250516-SD 4 53 
R0-0681901-00 22 13 SS-6121212-TP 12 13 SS-7150740-SP 24 6 WP-0320501-SC 14 3 
R0-0742401-00 8 16 SS-6121220-TP 4 36 SS-7151210-SP 14 36 WP-0330500-MB 10 14 
R0-1952401-00 18 16 SS-6121610-TP 12 37 SS-7151210-SP 14 39 WP-0330500-MB 16 18 

SS-6121610-TP 12 44 SS-7151610-SP 12 16 WP-0371016-SD 10 27 
88-1200001-00 4 29 SS-6121610-TP 21 9 SS-7620750-SP 14 48 WP-0371016-SD 16 31 
88-1200002-00 6 14 SS-6121610-TP 4 49 SS-7621040-SP 2 53 WP-0371016-SD 6 27 
88-3095301-0C 6 40 SS-6121610-TP 4 66 SS-7681650-TP 4 15 WP-0480856-SP 12 57 
SD-0380551-SL 21 20 SS-6121610-TP 4 71 SS-7701010-SP 22 12 WP-0480856-SP 16 11 
SD-0470281-SP 19 7 SS-6121610-TP 8 58 SS-8080410-TP 19 27 WP-0501016-SC 23 12 
SD-0490261-SP 23 28 SS-6121610-TP 8 6 SS-8080610-SP 12 7 WP-0501016-SC 23 19 
SD-0490261-SP 24 27 SS-6151040-SP 12 62 SS-8080610-SP 19 28 WP-0501016-SC 24 15 
SD-0600271-SP 12 19 SS-6151220-SP 12 33 SS-8080660-TP 21 24 WP-0501016-SC 24 9 
SD-0600271-SP 16 24 SS-6153040-SP 6 31 SS-8080660-TP 4 41 WP-0501016-SD 14 25 
SD-0600322-SD 10 35 SS-6580752-TP 8 36 SS-8110410-TP 12 25 WP-0501016-SD 14 32 
SD-0630301-SP 10 10 SS-6661110-SP 4 26 SS-8110410-TP 6 54 WP-0621016-SD 14 38 
SD-0640231-SP 10 17 SS-6661110-SP 8 30 SS-8110510-SP 12 29 WP-0621016-SD 23 8 
SD-0640482-SP 10 24 SS-7060610-SP 6 45 SS-8110510-SP 23 23 WP-0621016-SD 24 5 
SD-0650305-SP 12 41 SS-7080520-SP 10 15 SS-8110510-SP 24 20 WP-0621016-SD 4 67 
SD-0720331-SP 10 8 SS-7081310-SP 23 30 SS-8110510-SP 4 45 WP-0621016-SD 8 39 
SD-0720331-SP 14 45 SS-7081310-SP 24 29 SS-8111010-TP 12 21 WP-0740516-SP 10 21 
SD-0721111-SP 14 43 SS-7090520-SP 19 30 SS-8150510-TP 4 34 WP-0740516-SP 10 41 
SD-090070 1-TP 4 69 SS-7090520-SP 2 35 SS-8150510-TP 6 9 WP-0850002-SP 6 46 
SD-0900701-TP 8 34 SS-7090910-SP 18 31 SS-8150710-SP 21 31 WP-1702600-SO 26 17 

-33-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref. Part No . Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

tiJ • Ji No. tiJ I Ji No. tiJ • Ji No . ~ I Ji No . 

WS-0441040-KP 16 20 101-08801 6 42 101-23701 10 28 101-95154 6 52 
WS-0451040-KP 12 56 101-08900 6 51 101-24055 19 5 101-95303 21 35 
WS-0510002-KN 26 20 101-09205 6 41 101-24204 19 11 101-95402 21 36 
WS-1002560-KR 28 8 101-09908 6 29 101-24303 19 15 101-97150 10 51 
WS-1643202-KR 26 18 101-10054 6 17 101-24501 19 4 101-98001 21 3 
WT-0530002-KS 2 55 101-10062 6 18 101-24659 20 1 102-01952 28 18 
Wf-0530002-KS 28 28 101-10203 6 20 101-24667 19 2 102-07009 21 7 

101-10252 6 19 101-24675 20 5 102-07256 21 8 
100-39105 23 10 101-10401 6 21 101-24675 21 1 102-08551 16 26 
100-39105 24 7 101-10500 21 37 101-25003 10 4 102-08700 16 29 
100-39451 2 9 101-10500 6 22 101-25102 10 7 102-08866 16 25 
101-00410 2 46 101-10609 6 23 101-25201 10 34 102-09054 16 22 
101-00550 2 47 101-11201 6 39 101-25359 22 32 102-09203 16 32 
101-00758 2 19 101-11300 6 25 101-25557 18 5 102-09302 16 14 
101-00808 2 18 101-11508 6 24 101-25755 18 2 102-09401 16 6 
101-00907 2 2 101-11805 6 28 101-25904 18 19 102-09500 16 34 
101-01004 2 4 101-12050 6 6 101-26001 18 18 102-09609 16 13 
101-01103 2 27 101-12407 6 30 101-26209 18 25 102-09674 16 2 
101-01202 2 36 101-16051 12 3 101-26324 18 27 102-09682 16 1 
101-01301 2 32 101-16259 12 36 101-26555 18 43 102-09773 16 4 
101-01400 2 25 101-16358 12 43 101-26654 18 41 102-09781 16 3 
101-01509 2 23 101-16408 12 39 101-26803 18 40 102-09807 16 35 
101-02002 2 11 101-16507 12 38 101-26902 18 14 102-09906 16 36 
101-02200 2 50 101-16655 12 20 101-27009 18 13 102-11001 12 4 
101-02200 21 13 101-16754 12 32 101-27504 22 8 l02-llll8 12 2 
101-02259 2 48 101-16804 12 15 101-27561 22 3 102-11209 12 11 
101-02259 21 12 101-16903 12 30 101-27579 22 1 102-11407 12 6 
101-02507 4 20 101-17208 12 18 101-27603 22 11 102-11506 12 10 
101-02655 4 10 101-17307 12 26 101-27702 22 9 102-20101 21 25 
101-02705 4 6 101-17604 12 53 101-27801 22 10 102-22255 21 26 
101-02853 4 1 101-17703 12 52 101-28007 23 6 102-25704 21 22 
101-03000 4 21 101-17802 12 47 101-28007 24 4 106-01607 2 52 
101-03109 4 25 101-17851 12 45 101-28056 23 1 106-02902 2 3 
101-03257 4 27 101-17901 12 51 101-28064 24 1 106-15003 16 15 
101-03406 4 32 101-18008 12 60 101-28106 23 3 106-15102 16 7 
101-03505 21 4 101-18107 12 14 101-28106 24 2 106-24757 26 22 
101-03604 21 11 101-18206 12 22 101-28205 22 34 106-26158 23 14 
101-03703 21 10 101-18305 12 48 101-28650 26 1 110-23702 22 29 
101-04503 4 37 101-19006 14 28 101-29054 28 3 110-23751 22 25 
101-04701 4 7 101-19105 14 29 101-29104 21 18 110-23801 22 30 
101-04859 4 38 101-19204 14 31 101-29500 21 17 110-24403 22 28 
101-05569 10 42 101-19303 14 26 101-29559 21 16 110-71701 10 47 
101-05609 10 3 101-19402 14 40 101-30300 2 44 111-83605 26 30 
101-06003 8 44 101-19501 14 42 101-44301 12 54 111-83704 26 26 
101-06102 8 49 101-19600 14 44 101-44350 12 46 111-83803 26 23 
101-06201 8 61 101-19758 14 50 101-44400 14 30 lll-83902 26 29 
101-06300 8 28 101-19857 14 23 101-44764 22 4 lll-84009 26 28 
101-06458 8 63 101-19907 14 53 101-44780 22 2 111-84108 26 25 
101-06557 8 57 101-20004 14 46 101-45001 2 42 111-84207 26 27 
101-06656 8 65 101-21069 4 44 101-45506 2 45 111-84306 26 24 
101-06805 8 55 ' 101-21309 4 46 101-47650 21 23 
101-06904 8 3 101-21408 4 51 101-47858 4 40 
101-07001 8 2 101-21556 4 48 101-52759 10 54 
101-07159 8 5 101-21606 4 58 101-60851 2 20 
101-07209 8 25 101-21705 4 33 101-61057 4 28 
101-07357 20 7 101-21804 4 63 101-61156 20 8 
101-07407 14 52 101-21952 4 65 101-61206 14 56 
101-07506 8 8 101-22000 4 62 101-61305 14 27 
101-07605 14 55 101-22109 4 60 101-61404 23 4 
101-07753 8 38 101-22257 4 70 101-61503 23 7 
101-08009 8 11 101-23057 10 29 101-61552 23 2 
101-08512 6 1 101-23206 10 25 101-67708 8 37 
101-08611 6 11 101-23305 10 16 101-88001 20 9 
101-08751 6 13 101-23453 19 1 101-95154 21 34 

-34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..JUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
8-2-1 KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
1-23-3 KABUKI-CHO 
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN 

PHONE : 03(3205)1188, 1189, 1190 
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 

JUKI f*it~tt 
T'182 ~fflil!JIHnmOOMIIIJB-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 ({t~l 

ct5.L \;;!(~, ~~~let 
To order or for further 
infonnation, 
please contact : 

D'U:Iaaa&;e* !lB 
TEL. 03-3480-1113 ( $1 -f "\7 Jl...-1 / l 

• ..::.IJJJ~-·v'J A t-l<tifl!~~miJJt::~~i'!rt.~: < ~1!9QIJlt.J'<I5ail:9 o 

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for •mprovement of the commodity without notice. 

liE '<:.IJJJ~-':J'JAHI: .1993 ~ 71'llfU£1JJifl!~f±tJIL'IIm • ED81JU.: 't:.IJJL'9 o 

*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of February 1993 . 

Printed in Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




